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ComRes Published Voting Intention

The Daily The Daily The Sunday Britain Elects Sunday Britain Elects The Daily
Telegraph Telegraph Express Express Telegraph
10t June 8th July 12th July 17th July 26t July 29th July 13th August
Conservative 23% 25% 24% 25% 28% 29% 31%
Labour 27% 28% 28% 28% 27% 30% 27%
Liberal Democrat 17% 16% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16%
Brexit Party 22% 19% 20% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Change UK 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%
UKIP 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SNP 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Green 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
METHODOLOGY

ComRes interviewed 2,011 GB adults online between 9th and 11th August 2019. Data were weighted to be demographically representative of

all GB adults. Voting intention questions were also weighted by past vote recall and likelihood to vote. ComRes is a member of the British

Polling Council and abides by its rules.

To commission a Voting Intention poll or a public opinion survey please contact Andrew Hawkins, Chairman:
Andrew.Hawkins@comresglobal.com

To register for Pollwatch, featuring commentary and insight from the ComRes team, please email: pollwatch@comresglobal.com
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q.1 Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for? Was it <...>, some other party, or did you not vote?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765

Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817

Conservative 706 378 328 39 81 79 121 130 256 120 200 386 218 196 136 155 118 240
35% 39%B 32% 17% 23% 25%¢C 34%CDE  44%CDEF 55%CDEFG21% 30%I 51%IJ 40%n0O 35% 33% 32% 34% 29%

Labour 670 324 346 99 141 113 122 92 103 240 235 195 180 185 131 174 120 296
33% 33% 34% 44%eFGH 40%GH 35%H 34%H 31%H 22% 42%JK 35%K 26% 33% 33% 32% 36% 35% 36%

Liberal Democrat 124 64 60 5 13 29 12 22 44 18 41 65 47 33 21 22 19 56
6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 9%CDF 3% 7%Cdf 9%CDF 3% 6%I 9%l 9%n0O 6% 5% 4% 5% 7%

UKIP 54 29 25 * 6 6 11 14 18 6 17 31 9 10 11 24 7 21
3% 3% 2% * 2% 2% 3%C 5%Cde 4%C 1% 2% 4%l 2% 2% 3% 5%LM 2% 3%

Green 24 12 13 2 5 3 5 3 6 8 8 9 8 7 6 4 5 9
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

SNP 52 32 21 3 15 14 8 7 5 18 23 12 13 17 10 12 14 22
3% 3% 2% 1% 4%cH 4%cH 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%k 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Plaid Cymru 4 3 2 * - 2 - 1 1 * 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

« M . . R 1% } M M N « . . « « M M M

Some other party 5 3 2 - 1 1 1 * 2 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 1 1

Did not vote 286 118 168 64 71 53 50 22 26 135 103 48 53 81 71 81 36 136

14% 12% 16%A 28%dEFGH 21%fGH ~ 16%GH 14%GH 7% 6% 24%JK 15%K 6% 10% 14%L 17%L 17%L 11% 17%P

Don't remember 57 12 45 5 11 17 16 5 3 16 33 8 8 20 15 14 12 25
3% 1% 4%A 2%h 3%H 5%GH 5%gH 2% 1% 3%K 5%K 1% 1% 3%l 4%l 3% 3% 3%

Prefer not to say 28 7 21 6 4 4 10 1 2 10 14 4 8 13 6 1 11 10
1% 1% 2%A 3%gH 1% 1% 3%gH * * 2%K 2%K * 2%0 2%0 1% * 3%q 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 2

Q.1 Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for? Was it <...>, some other party, or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (0] (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) I (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84* 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Conservative 706 33 25 648 30 79 52 66 58 88 79 123 74
35% 19% 25% 37%AB 36%A 34%A 31%A 37%Ab 40%ABk 46%ABFGK 29%A 44%ABfGK 41%ABgK
Labour 670 44 45 581 34 104 71 60 50 51 106 68 37
33% 25% 45%DAJLM 33%a 40%AjLM 45%AHIJLM 42%AJLM 34%IM 34%IM 26% 39%AJLM 24% 21%
Liberal Democrat 124 12 7 104 1 10 11 9 8 13 23 16 13
6% 7% 7% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9%ef 6% 7%e
UKIP 54 1 2 51 5 3 5 5 4 9 5 9 6
3% * 2% 3% 6%Afk 1% 3% 3% 3% 5%Afk 2% 3%a 4%a
Green 24 2 1 22 1 2 3 * 1 3 3 7 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2%h 2%
SNP 52 52 - - - - - - - - -
3% 30%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru 4 - 4 - - - - - - - _
* - 4%DAFGHIJKLM - - - - - - _ _
Some other party 5 - - 5 - - 2 - - 1 2 1
* - - * - - 1% - - * 1% .
Did not vote 286 22 14 250 6 24 21 29 20 27 50 38 35
14% 13% 14% 14% 8% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 18%EF 14% 19%EF
Don't remember 57 9 - 48 7 6 2 7 4 2 1 10 8
3% 5%bgjK - 3% 8%BfGJK 2% 1% 4%bK 3% 1% 1% 3%K 5%bjK
Prefer not to say 28 - 2 26 - 4 2 3 1 1 4 9 2
1% - 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%a 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 3

Q.1 Thinking back to the (UK) General Election of June 2017, which party, if any, did you vote for? Was it <...>, some other party, or did you not vote?

Base: All respondents

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP  party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Conservative 706 706 - - - 427 1 49 123 - - 2 5 - 5 6 515 181
35% 100%BCDFG - - - 87%IJKLNQ 3% 19%ILnQ  51%IJLNQ - - 52% 8%IL - 66% 4% 57%S 22%
Labour 670 - 670 - - - - - 26 360 90 52 4 2 2 30 - 2 12 203 427
33% - 100%ACDFG - - - - - 5% 88%HJKLN 34%HKLQ 22%HLQ 8% 21% 48% 50%HJKLQ- 26% 8% 22% 53%R
Q
Liberal Democrat 124 - 124 - - - - 7 2 87 7 3 2 - - 2 27 93
6% - 100%ABDFG - - - - 1% * 33%HIKLNQ 3%l 30% 4%I - - 2% 3% 11%R
UKIP 54 - - - - - 54 - 8 1 34 - - - 2 * 2 53 *
3% - - - - - 65%ABCDG 2%ij * 14%HIJLNQ - - - 33% 5% 1% 6%S *
Green 24 - - - - - 24 - * 1 4 1 - 13 * - - 5 18
1% - - - - - 29%ABCDG - * * 2%H 1% - 22%HIJKLQ% - - 1% 2%R
SNP 52 - - - 52 - - - 1 - 1 1 43 - - - - - 15 33
3% - - 100%ABCFG- - - * - * * 89%HIJKNQ - - - - 2% 4%R
Plaid Cymru 4 = - - = 4 - - - 1 1 * 2 = = = = 3 1
. - - - - 100% - - - . > > 28% - - - - . >
Some other party 5 - - - - - 5 - 1 - 1 - - - * - 4 1
* - - - - - 6%ABCdG - * - 1% - - - 3% - * *
Did not vote 286 - - - - 286 14 33 24 18 2 9 3 - 115 60 22
14% - - - - 100%ABCDF 3% 8%HL 9%HL 7%HI 21% 15%HikL 54% - 77%HIJKLN7%S 3%
Don't remember 57 - - - - - - - 5 2 5 3 2 - - * - 11 21 21
3% - - - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%i - - 6% - 7%HIJKn 2% 3%
Prefer not to say 28 - - - - - - - - - * 2 - - - - 1 4 9
1% - - - - - - - - - * 1% - - - - * * 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 4

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and
10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

10 - Certain to vote

1 - Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation

Prepared by ComRes

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (o) (@)

2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765

2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817

1255 631 625 111 159 192 213 225 355 270 405 580 361 343 254 299 210 464
62% 64% 61% 50% 46% 60%cD 60%CD 76%CDEF  76%CDEF 47% 60%I 76%I1J 66% 61% 62% 61% 61% 57%

198 123 75 22 49 29 34 23 42 70 63 65 59 64 39 36 43 79
10% 13%B 7% 10% 14%GH 9% 9% 8% 9% 12%K 9% 8% 11%0 11%0 10% 7% 13% 10%

132 69 63 31 29 27 19 13 14 60 46 27 43 41 21 28 18 72

7% 7% 6% 14%deFGH 8%gH 8%gH 5% 4% 3% 10%jK 7%K 3% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9%p

85 31 55 14 25 16 15 6 9 40 31 15 24 14 18 29 14 49
4% 3% 5%A 6%GH 7%GH 5%gH 4%h 2% 2% 7%K 5%K 2% 4% 3% 4% 6%M 4% 6%

44 14 30 12 6 9 11 3 3 18 20 5 14 14 7 9 6 21
2% 1% 3%A 5%DGH 2% 3%H 3%gH 1% 1% 3%K 3%K 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

59 30 30 5 19 6 12 8 11 23 17 18 10 15 15 18 10 32
3% 3% 3% 2% 5%cEH 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%

26 10 16 5 4 5 6 2 4 9 11 6 8 7 8 3 3 13
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

25 11 14 4 7 4 8 3 - 1 12 3 3 7 6 9 7 9
1% 1% 1% 2%H 2%H 1%H 2%H 1%h - 2%K 2%K * 1% 1% 1% 2%l 2% 1%

12 5 8 1 4 2 2 2 2 5 4 4 3 6 1 4 1 3

1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * *

86 31 55 6 27 16 17 5 15 33 33 20 7 29 16 35 17 40
4% 3% 5%A 3% 8%CGH 5%g 5%g 2% 3% 6%K 5%k 3% 1% 5%L 4%L 7%Ln 5% 5%

16 6 10 4 4 3 3 * 2 8 6 2 5 6 5 1 3 9
1% 1% 1% 2%gh 1% 1% 1% * * 1%K 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

71 21 50 9 15 13 16 9 9 24 29 18 12 20 19 20 11 26
4% 2% 5%A 4% 4%h 4% 4%h 3% 2% 4%k 4%k 2% 2% 4% 5%I 4% 3% 3%

8.75 8.94B 8.57 8.51d 8.02 8.66D 8.57D 9.29CDEF  9.25CDEF 8.21 8.611 9.271J 9.10MNO  8.67 8.76 8.45 8.72 8.54

2.35 213 2.54 2.20 2.83 2.41 2.53 1.81 1.96 2.61 2.47 1.90 1.76 2.49 2.33 2.72 2.44 2.43
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 4

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and

10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@)
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Standard error 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.09
NET: 6-10 1715 867 848 190 268 274 292 269 422 458 566 691 501 475 339 399 290 686
85% 88%B 82% 85%D 77% 85%D 82% 90%DeF  91%CDEF 80% 84% 91%IJ 91%MNO  84% 83% 82% 85% 84%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 5

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and
10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

10 - Certain to vote

1 - Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (@ (i) (0] (k) ()] (m)
2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147* 193 271 282 179
1255 104 62 1089 51 151 116 99 97 126 160 174 115
62% 60% 62% 63% 61% 65%h 69%Hk 55% 66% 65%h 59% 62% 64%
198 23 10 165 10 19 11 16 17 20 31 28 14
10% 13%g 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 1% 10% 1% 10% 8%
132 6 10 116 8 18 13 13 4 14 18 22 7
7% 3% 10%aim 7% 10%ai 8% 7% 8% 3% 7% 7% 8% 4%
85 12 1 72 - 11 6 12 6 7 12 11 7
4% 7%bE 1% 4% - 5%e 3% 7%bE 4% 3% 4%e 4% 4%
44 4 1 39 2 2 4 7 1 5 7 7 3
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%f 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
59 3 2 54 2 7 2 5 6 8 8 12 2
3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%m 1%
26 2 - 23 1 2 2 2 4 - 8 3 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%J - 3%Jm 1% *
25 1 3 21 2 * 2 6 1 1 3 1 4
1% 1% 3%FI 1% 3%f * 1% 3%FL 1% 1% 1% * 2%f
12 5 - 8 1 - - 2 - 1 3 - -
1% 3%DFgLm - * 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - -
86 8 7 72 - 8 8 4 6 4 15 16 10
4% 4% 7%Ehj 4% - 3% 5%e 2% 4% 2% 6%ej 6%ej 6%ej
16 - 2 15 1 1 - 5 1 1 2 1 2
1% - 2% 1% 2% * - 3%afgl 1% 1% 1% * 1%
7 7 3 61 4 12 5 8 2 7 5 6 13
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%iK 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7%gIKL
8.75 8.64 8.63 8.77 8.99 9.00K 8.88 8.59 8.79 9.02hK 8.49 8.66 8.77
2.35 247 2.64 2.32 1.91 2.05 2.34 2.29 2.36 1.95 2.60 243 2.53

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 5
Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and

10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147* 193 271 282 179

Standard error 0.05 0.20 0.27 0.06 0.23 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.13 0.16 0.15 0.19

NET: 6-10 1715 150 84 1482 72 201 149 147 125 171 227 242 147
85% 85% 83% 85% 85% 87% 88% 82% 85% 89% 84% 86% 82%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 6

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and
10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

10 - Certain to vote

1 - Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Page 8

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@ (r) (s)
2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
1255 525 464 93 39 2 61 50 369 295 192 185 36 8 3 42 2 5 - 633 550
62% 74%bG  69%G 75%G 74%G 49% 73%G 18% 76%Q 72%Q 74%Q 77%Q 73%Q 91% 71% 72%Q 44% 79% - 70% 68%
198 76 81 11 6 - 8 13 47 49 34 27 7 - 1 7 - - - 74 103
10% 11%G 12%G 9% 11%g - 10%g 5% 10%Q 12%Q 13%Q 11%Q 15%Q - 15% 12%Q - - - 8% 13%R
132 43 46 8 4 2 3 21 31 36 14 10 4 1 - 6 1 1 - 61 50
7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 43% 4% 7% 6%Q 9%kQ 6%Q 4%Q 8%Q 9% - 10%kQ 12% 21% - 7% 6%
85 22 20 4 3 * 1 20 22 18 12 8 1 - 1 2 - - - 34 31
4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 9% 1% 7%ABF  5%Q 4%Q 5%Q 3%q 3%0q - 14% 4%Q - - - 4% 4%
44 15 10 4 * - 1 11 10 3 5 4 * - - 1 - - - 19 15
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 4%b 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 2%q - - - 2% 2%
59 13 16 1 - - 4 23 9 9 3 7 - - - - 2 - - 23 16
3% 2% 2% * - - 5%ACd 8%ABCD 2% 2% 1% 3%0q - - - - 43% - - 3% 2%
26 2 5 2 - - 1 10 - - - - - - - - - - 26 12 6
1% * 1% 2%A - - 1%A 4%AB - - - - - - - - - - 17%HIJKLN 1% 1%
25 1 3 - - - . 15 - - - - - - - - - - 25 11 2
1% * 1% - - - * 5%ABCdF - - - - - - - - - - 17%HIJKLN 1%S *
12 2 2 - - - - 9 - - - - - - - - - - 12 5 1
1% * * - - - - 3%ABcf - - - - - - - - - - 8%HIJKIN 1% *
86 1 2 - - - . - - - - - - - - - - 86 19 9
4% * * - - - 1% 28%ABCDF - - - - - - - - - - 58%HIJKLN 2% 1%
16 - 2 - - - 1 5 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 4
1% - * - - - 1%Ab 2%AB - - - - - - - - - - - * *
71 6 17 1 1 - 2 27 - - - - - - - - - - - 18 20
4% 1% 3%A 1% 2% - 2% 9%ABCdF - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 6

Q.2 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow, how likely would you be to vote on a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means you are certain NOT to vote and
10 means you are absolutely CERTAIN to vote?

Base: All respondents

2016 Referendum
Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid  Change other likely
Total Cons Lab LibDems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab  LibDems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) () (s)
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Mean 8.75 9.43G 9.32G 9.41G 9.55G 8.89 9.30G 5.12 9.46Q 9.44Q 9.48Q 9.49Q 9.58Q 9.81 9.43 9.47Q 7.58 9.58 1.94 9.04 9.27R
Standard deviation 2.35 1.28 1.44 1.29 0.90 1.27 1.61 3.55 1.13 1.10 1.06 1.16 0.81 0.62 1.21 0.98 2.59 0.88 1.20 1.99 1.56
Standard error 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.11 0.42 0.13 0.22 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.19 0.54 0.11 0.86 0.31 0.10 0.07 0.06
NET: 6-10 1715 680 623 120 52 4 75 116 480 401 258 233 49 3 7 - 822 749

8 4 59
85% 96%BFG 93%G 97%FG  98%FG 100% 89%G 40% 98%Q 98%Q 99%Q 97%Q 100%Q 100% 100% 100%Q 57% 100% - 90% 93%r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 7

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Q.3 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?
Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1774 938 836 203 289 244 288 289 461 492 532 750 518 524 278 454 248 666
1774 897 877 195 286 279 304 277 433 481 583 710 512 491 354 418 300 718
489 263 226 41 59 44 79 97 168 100 124 265 147 141 95 107 75 185
28% 29% 26% 21% 21% 16% 26%E 35%CDEF 39%CDEF 21% 21% 37%IJ 29% 29% 27% 26% 25% 26%
410 209 201 63 96 81 69 45 55 160 151 100 108 96 89 117 66 192
23% 23% 23% 33%FGH 34%FGH 29%GH 23%gH 16% 13% 33%JK 26%K 14% 21% 20% 25% 28%LM 22% 27%
261 129 133 29 40 47 38 34 73 69 85 107 99 75 36 51 41 110
15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 17% 14% 15% 15% 19%NO 15%n 10% 12% 14% 15%
241 130 111 11 35 31 46 53 64 46 77 118 47 59 65 69 42 85
14% 14% 13% 6% 12%C 11%c 15%C 19%CDE  15%C 10% 13% 17%| 9% 12% 18%LM 16%Lm 14% 12%
49 29 20 4 13 15 7 4 6 17 22 10 15 15 9 10 13 18
3% 3% 2% 2% 5%gH 5%GH 2% 1% 1% 3%K 4%K 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
8 5 3 * 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 6 1 - * 6
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1%I0 * - * 1%
75 39 37 23 13 10 13 6 10 36 23 16 25 23 12 14 16 29
4% 4% 4% 12%DEFGH 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 8%JK 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4%
13 3 11 1 3 3 6 2 - 4 8 2 6 5 1 2 6 5
1% * 1%a * 1%h 1%h 2%H 1% - 1% 1%K * 1% 1% * * 2% 1%
227 91 136 22 26 47 45 32 56 47 92 88 65 69 46 48 40 88
13% 10% 15%A 1% 9% 17%D 15%d 1% 13% 10% 16%I 12% 13% 14% 13% 1% 13% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 8

Q.3 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?

Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 11

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) ) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (m)
1774 145 88 1541 68 215 149 151 108 199 249 245 157
1774 153 86 1536 75" 208 152 152 132 179 235 254 149
489 22 20 447 20 53 36 58 35 56 61 85 43
28% 14% 24% 29%A 27%a 26%A 24%a 38%ABFGiK 26%A 31%A 26%A 34%Ag 29%A
410 26 19 365 22 63 45 38 32 34 72 42 17
23% 17% 23%m 24%a 30%ajLM 30%AJLM 30%AJLM 25%IM 24%M 19% 31%AJLM 16% 12%
261 21 21 219 9 21 19 16 17 24 49 38 26
15% 14% 24%DeFGHij 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 21%FgHj 15% 18%f
241 9 7 225 16 25 24 18 27 30 20 35 30
14% 6% 8% 15%A 22%ABfhK 12%a 16%Ak 12% 21%ABfhK 17%AbK 8% 14%A 20%ABfhK
49 49 - - - - - - -
3% 32%DBEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - -
8 - 8 - - - - - -
* - 10%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - -
75 5 3 67 2 11 8 6 9 8 6 11 5
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7%k 5% 2% 4% 4%
13 1 - 13 1 2 2 - 1 6 1
1% * - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%j 1%
227 20 7 199 5 33 18 14 11 27 27 38 26
13% 13% 9% 13% 7% 16%ei 12% 9% 8% 15% 1% 15% 17%ehi

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - ¢/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/ilj

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 9

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.3 If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?
Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 12

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
1774 569 655 138 63 9 151 149 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 - 816 784
1774 694 639 120 52* 4% 79 139 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 B 845 765
489 427 26 7 1 - 9 14 489 - - - - - - - - 359 112
28% 62%BCDFG 4% 6% 3% - 12%Bd 10%B 100%IJKLN - - - - - - - - 42%S 15%
410 11 360 2 1 2 33 410 - - - - - - - 100 256
23% 2% 56%ACDFG 1% 14% 3% 24%ACDF 100%HJKLN - - - - - - - 12% 33%R
261 49 90 87 1 1 5 24 - 261 - - - - - - 22 212
15% 7% 14%ADF  73%ABDFG 2% 13% 7% 17%ADF - 100%HIKLN - - - - - - 3% 28%R
241 123 52 7 1 * 35 18 - - 241 - - - - - 222 11
14% 18%BCD 8% 6% 2% 9% 44%ABCDG 13%cD - - 100%HIJLN - - - - - 26%S 1%
49 - 4 - 43 - - - - - - 49 - - - - 13 32
3% - 1%a - 84%ABCFG - - - - - - 100%HIJKN - - - - 1% 4%R
8 - 2 3 2 - 2 - - - - 8 - - - 1 5
* - * 2%AB 54% - 1%A - - - - 100% - - - * 1%
75 11 33 2 - 16 12 - - - - - 4 7 - 18 44
4% 2% 5%A 2% - 20%ABCDG 9%ACD - - - - - 100% 100%HIJK100% 100% - 2% 6%R
L
13 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 2 5
1% - * - - 1%A 1%a - - - - - - - - * 1%
227 73 71 12 5 * 11 35 - - - - - - - - 109 88
13% 1% 1% 10% 9% 1% 14% 25%ABCDF - - - - - - - - 13% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 10

Q.3a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...

Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Total

97
75*

5%

59

78%

7%

9%

Page 13

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
54 43 25 20 11 16 10 15 45 27 25 36 26 12 23 17 37
39* 37* 23** 13** 10** 13 6** 10** 36* 23** 16** 25** 23** 12 14** 16** 29*
1 3 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 - - 2 1 1
2% 8% 5% - - 7% 1% 12% 3% 4% 12% 7% - - 15% 4% 5%
29 30 22 10 9 9 2 7 32 17 10 23 20 9 7 13 25
75% 82% 94% 80% 87% 67% 33% 75% 89% 76% 58% 91% 85% 71% 50% 77% 87%
2 4 * 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 3 - 1 2 3 * 2
5% 10% 1% 6% 13% 4% 36% 4% 3% 8% 16% - 3% 17% 20% 2% 8%
7 - 2 - 3 1 1 2 3 2 * 3 2 2 3
18%B - 14% - 22% 20% 9% 5% 12% 13% 1% 12% 12% 16% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 11

Q.3a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...

Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Page 14

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England  North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m)
Unweighted base 97 4 4 89 3 13 13 6 8 10 12 16 8
Weighted base 75* 5** 3 67* 2 11 8 6** 9** 8 6** 11 5**
Change UK 4 - - 4 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1
5% - - 6% - 1% 9% 10% - - 10% 16%
Green 59 5 2 52 2 8 5 4 7 8 5 10 4
78% 100% 52% 78% 71% 73% 61% 66% 78% 96% 81% 91% 67%
UKIP 6 - - 6 1 1 1 - 2 * - 1 *
7% - - 8% 29% 5% 12% - 18% 4% - 9% 6%
Some other party 7 - 1 5 - 1 1 2 * - 1 1
9% - 48% 8% - 10% 17% 25% 3% - 10%

Prefer not to say - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

1%

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 12
Q.3a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...
Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Past Vote Voting Intention

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum
Vote

Some
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change
Total  Cons Lab  LibDems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab LibDems Party SNP Cymru UK
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m)

Some

other

Green UKIP party
(n) (0) ()

Un-
likel

to vote Leave  Remain

(@)

(r (s)

Unweighted base 97 10 34 4 - - 35 13 - - - - - - 5
Weighted base 75+ 110 33+ ok ek ek 16+ 10w ek ek ex ex ek ek 4
Change UK 4 2 2 - - - - - - - - R - _ 4
5% 18% 6% - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
Green 59 5 30 2 - - 13 9 - - - - - -
78% 42% 89% 100% - - 83% 75% - - - - R R
UKIP 6 - - - - - 2 3 - - - - - -
7% - - - - - 14% 25% - - - - - -
Some other party 7 5 2 - - - 1 - - - - - R R
9% 40% 5% - - - 3% - - - - - - -

Prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

75 9 8
59* 6* 7%
59 - -
100% - -
6 -
100% -
- 7
- 100%

24 56
- 18 24
3
8%
7 40
1% 92%
4
22%
7
37%

COMRES




Table 13

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Q.3/3a If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?

Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

The Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 16

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

1774 938 836 203 289 244 288 289 461 492 532 750 518 524 278 454 248 666

1774 897 877 195 286 279 304 277 433 481 583 710 512 491 354 418 300 718

489 263 226 41 59 44 79 97 168 100 124 265 147 141 95 107 75 185
28% 29% 26% 21% 21% 16% 26%E 35%CDEF 39%CDEF 21% 21% 37%IJ 29% 29% 27% 26% 25% 26%

410 209 201 63 96 81 69 45 55 160 151 100 108 96 89 117 66 192
23% 23% 23% 33%FGH 34%FGH 29%GH 23%gH 16% 13% 33%JK 26%K 14% 21% 20% 25% 28%LM 22% 27%

261 129 133 29 40 47 38 34 73 69 85 107 99 75 36 51 41 110
15% 14% 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 17% 14% 15% 15% 19%NO 15%n 10% 12% 14% 15%

241 130 111 11 35 31 46 53 64 46 77 118 47 59 65 69 42 85
14% 14% 13% 6% 12%C 11%c 15%C 19%CDE  15%C 10% 13% 17%| 9% 12% 18%LM 16%Lm 14% 12%

49 29 20 4 13 15 7 4 6 17 22 10 15 15 9 10 13 18
3% 3% 2% 2% 5%gH 5%GH 2% 1% 1% 3%K 4%K 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

8 5 3 * 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 6 1 - * 6
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1%I0 * - * 1%

4 1 3 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 - - 2 1 1

« M . 1% R R h h h h « . . R R h h h

59 29 30 22 10 9 9 2 7 32 17 10 23 20 9 7 13 25
3% 3% 3% 11%DEFGH 4%G 3%g 3% 1% 2% 7%JK 3%k 1% 5%0 4%0 2% 2% 4% 3%

6 2 4 * 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 3 - 1 2 3 * 2

. h N . « « h 1% N h « . R « 1% 1%l N h

7 7 - - 2 - 3 1 1 2 3 2 * 3 2 2 3 -

* 1%B - - 1% - 1% * * * * * * 1% * 1% 1%Q -

13 3 11 1 3 3 6 2 - 4 8 2 6 5 1 2 6 5
1% * 1%a * 1%h 1%h 2%H 1% - 1% 1%K * 1% 1% * * 2% 1%

227 91 136 22 26 47 45 32 56 47 92 88 65 69 46 48 40 88
13% 10% 15%A 1% 9% 17%D 15%d 1% 13% 10% 16%| 12% 13% 14% 13% 1% 13% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 14
Q.3/3a If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?

Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (m)
Unweighted base 1774 145 88 1541 68 215 149 151 108 199 249 245 157
Weighted base 1774 153 86* 1536 75* 208 152 152 132* 179 235 254 149
Conservative 489 22 20 447 20 53 36 58 35 56 61 85 43
28% 14% 24% 29%A 27%a 26%A 24%a 38%ABFGiK 26%A 31%A 26%A 34%Ag 29%A
Labour 410 26 19 365 22 63 45 38 32 34 72 42 17
23% 17% 23%m 24%a 30%ajLM 30%AJLM 30%AJLM 25%IM 24%M 19% 31%AJLM 16% 12%
Liberal Democrat 261 21 21 219 9 21 19 16 17 24 49 38 26
15% 14% 24%DeFGHij 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% 21%FgHj 15% 18%f
The Brexit Party 241 9 7 225 16 25 24 18 27 30 20 35 30
14% 6% 8% 15%A 22%ABfhK 12%a 16%Ak 12% 21%ABfhK 17%AbK 8% 14%A 20%ABfhK
SNP 49 49 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 32%DBEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru 8 = 8 = - = - = = - = - =
* - 10%DAEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - -
Change UK 4 - - 4 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1
K R R K i} 1% h . R ; . i} 1%
Green 59 5 2 52 2 8 5 4 7 8 5 10 4
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2%
UKIP 6 - - 6 1 1 1 - 2 * - 1 *
* - - * 1% * 1% - 1% * - * *
Some other party 7 - 1 5 - 1 1 2 * - 1 - 1
* - 2%l * - 1% 1% 1% * - * - *
Prefer not to say 13 1 - 13 - 1 2 2 - - 1 6 1
1% * - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%j 1%
Don't know 227 20 7 199 5 33 18 14 11 27 27 38 26
13% 13% 9% 13% 7% 16%ei 12% 9% 8% 15% 1% 15% 17%ehi

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 15

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.3/3a If there were a (UK) General Election tomorrow to elect MPs to Westminster, would you vote <...> or for another party?
Base: All respondents likely to vote (5-10)

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

The Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 18

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (@ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
1774 569 655 138 63 9 151 149 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 - 816 784
1774 694 639 120 52* 4% 79 139 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 B 845 765
489 427 26 7 1 - 9 14 489 - - - - - 359 112
28% 62%BCDFG 4% 6% 3% - 12%Bd 10%B 100%IJKLN - - - - - 42%S 15%
410 11 360 2 1 2 33 410 - - - - - 100 256
23% 2% 56%ACDFG 1% 14% 3% 24%ACDF 100%HJKLN - - - - - 12% 33%R
261 49 90 87 1 1 5 24 261 - - - - 22 212
15% 7% 14%ADF  73%ABDFG 2% 13% 7% 17%ADF 100%HIKLN - - - - 3% 28%R
241 123 52 7 1 * 35 18 - 241 - - - 222 11
14% 18%BCD 8% 6% 2% 9% 44%ABCDG13%cD - 100%HIJLN - - - 26%S 1%
49 4 43 - - - 49 - - - 13 32
3% 1%a 84%ABCFG - - - 100%HIJKN - - - 1% 4%R
8 2 3 2 2 - - 8 - - 1 5
* * 2%AB 54% 1%A - - 100% - - * 1%
4 2 2 - - - - 4 - - 3
* . * - - - - 100% - - *r
59 5 30 2 - 13 - - - 59 - - 7 40
3% 1% 5%A 2% - 16%ABCDG 7%Ad - - - 100%HIJKL - - 1% 5%R
6 - - 2 3 - - - 6 - 4 -
* - - 3%ABC 2%AB - - - 100% - * -
7 5 2 - 1 - - - - 7 - 7 -
* 1% * - 1% - - - - 100% - 1%S -
13 2 - 1 1 - - - - - 2 5
1% * - 1%A 1%a - - - - - * 1%
227 73 71 12 5 * 11 35 - - - - - 109 88
13% 11% 11% 10% 9% 1% 14% 25%ABCDF - - - - - 13% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 16
Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?
Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 240 99 141 22 33 40 48 38 59 55 88 97 63 81 33 63 38 87
Weighted base 240 94* 146 23** 28** 49** 51* 33* 56* 51* 100* 89* 71* 74* 46** 49* 45** 93*
Conservative 32 13 19 1 3 7 4 6 11 5 11 16 8 12 3 9 - 17
13% 13% 13% 6% 1% 15% 7% 17% 19% 9% 1% 18% 1% 16% 7% 19% - 18%
Labour 23 6 17 2 1 6 7 5 2 4 13 7 9 3 6 5 7 8
10% 7% 1% 1% 4% 12% 14%h 14%h 3% 7% 13% 7% 12% 4% 14% 10% 15% 9%
Liberal Democrat 17 10 6 - 2 6 6 1 2 2 11 3 9 5 - 2 6 6
7% 11%b 4% - 8% 1% 12% 2% 4% 4% 11%k 3% 13%0 7% - 3% 13% 6%
The Brexit Party 22 6 16 - 1 5 4 4 8 1 9 12 4 6 5 6 3 6
9% 6% 1% - 5% 9% 8% 1% 14% 3% 9% 13%i 6% 9% 1% 12% 6% 6%
SNP 4 * 3 - 2 2 - * - 2 2 * 2 2 - - 2 2
2% * 2% - 7% 3% - 1% - 4% 2% * 2% 3% - - 5% 2%
Plaid Cymru - = = - = = - - = = - = = = - = = -
Some other party 12 4 9 1 1 4 2 1 2 2 6 4 2 4 4 1 1 6
5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 6%
Prefer not to say 13 4 9 2 2 3 4 2 - 4 7 2 5 6 1 2 6 4
5% 4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8%h 6%h - 8% 7% 2% 7% 8% 2% 3% 14% 5%
Don't know 118 51 67 16 15 18 24 15 31 31 41 46 32 35 27 24 20 45
49% 54% 46% 69% 53% 36% 46% 45% 55% 61%j 4% 52% 46% 47% 58% 50% 45% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Table 17

Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?

Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Page 20

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England  North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m)

Unweighted base 240 17 9 214 7 33 19 20 10 30 28 44 23
Weighted base 240 21 7 212 5** 34* 20 16** 11 27 28* 43* 27

Conservative 32 2 - 29 - 8 5 1 2 5 3 5 1
13% 12% - 14% - 23% 23% 6% 20% 17% 1% 11% 4%

Labour 23 2 - 21 1 5 6 * 3 3 1 1
10% 9% - 10% 25% 16% 28% 2% 12% 12% 1% 6%

Liberal Democrat 17 - 1 15 * - 1 1 5 5 2
7% - 19% 7% 5% - 7% 3% 19% 12% 9%

The Brexit Party 22 3 1 17 1 6 2 3 3 1 2
9% 16% 14% 8% 22% 16% 10% 12% 10% 2% 8%

SNP 4 4 - - - = = = = =

2% 18% - - - - - - - -

Plaid Cymru - - = - = = = = = =

Some other party 12 - - 12 * - 3 * 1 - 2 2 3
5% - - 6% 10% - 13% 2% 13% - 6% 6% 1%

Prefer not to say 13 1 - 12 - 2 1 1 - 2 6 1
5% 3% - 6% - 5% 3% 9% - 6% 13% 4%

Don't know 118 9 5 104 2 14 7 10 7 15 10 24 16
49% 43% 67% 49% 38% 39% 33% 63% 67% 56% 35% 55% 59%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - ¢/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/ilj

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 18

Q.4 If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?

Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

The Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

240
240

32
13%

23
10%

17
7%

22
9%

2%

12
5%

13
5%

118
49%

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll
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Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likel
Cons Lab  LibDems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab LibDems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r (s)
61 80 14 4 1 19 38 - - - - - - 113 90
73+ 73* 10w g+ . 10w 36* ek ek . o ek ek . ex ek ek ek 111* 94*
21 4 . - - 1 5 - - - - - - 18 9
28%B 6% 3% - - 5% 14% - - - - - - 16% 10%
3 14 1 - 4 - - - - - - 8 9
4% 19%A 22% - 11% - - - - - - 8% 10%
7 5 1 - - 1 2 - - - - - - 6 10
9% 7% 9% - - 10% 6% - - - - - - 6% 1%
8 8 * - * 4 - - - - - - 19 2
10% 10% 2% - 100% 10% - - - - - - 17%S 2%
- 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2 2
- 47% - 4% - - - - - - 1% 2%
1 5 2 - - 3 1 - - - - - - 1 9
1% 6% 14% - - 27% 1% - - - - - - 1% 9%R
- 2 * - - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 6
- 2% 3% - - 5% 2% - - - - - - 2% 6%
34 36 8 1 - 6 19 - - - - - - 54 47
46% 49% 68% 30% - 52% 51% - - - - - - 49% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 19

Q.4a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...

Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

14
12*

4%

44%

18%

27%

7%

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Age

Page 22

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
4 10 1 2 4 3 1 3 3 7 4 2 5 4 3 1 6
e g** ar 1ar e vk ar owx onx &+ e onx e 4+ 1ar 1ar 6+
- 5% - - 19% - - 7% - - 10% - - 8%
3 2 - 2 1 1 1 - 3 3 - 2 3 * - 4
87% 26% - 44% 42% 100% 63% - 43% 75% - 41% 79% 23% - 68%
* 2 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 * - 1
13% 21% - 34% 37% - 22% 25% - 20% 21% 36% - 24%
- 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 - * 1 1
- 38% 100% 100% - 39% - 100% 15% - 100% 9% 1% 100%
- 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
- 10% - 21% - - 13% - - 20% - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 20

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.4a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...
Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

14
12*

4%

44%

18%

27%

7%

Page 23

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(b) (d) (e) (a) (i) (0 (k) (m)
- 14 1 2 1 1 3 3 3
10w+ . 3w 1xr ok vk 3w
- 4% - - - - 18% -
- 5 - 2 - * 1 2
- 44% - 67% - 17% 47% 71%
- 2 * - - - 1 1
- 18% 100% - - - 35% 29%
- 3 - - * 1 1

27%

7%

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 21

Q.4a Please tell us which other party you would vote for. Would you vote for...

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Base: All respondents who would vote for another party

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

12*

4%

44%

18%

27%

7%

Page 24

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likel
Lab  LibDems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab LibDems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r (s)
4 1 - - 5 1 - - - - - - - 2 9
e owe ek ek 3w e ek ek ex ex ek ek * ex ek ek ek e g+
- - 14% - - - - - - - 5%
2 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - 5
51% 100% - - 42% - - - - - - - 62%
1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
19% - - 44% - - - - - - - 100%
- - 1 - - - - - - - 3
30% - - 100% - - - - - - - 33%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k//m/n/o/p/q - r/s

COMRES




Table 22

Q.4/4a If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?
Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

The Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

240
240

32
13%

23
10%

17
7%

22
9%

2%

2%

1%

1%

13
5%

119
50%

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
99 141 22 33 40 48 38 59 55 88 97 63 81 33 63 38 87
94* 146 23** 28** 49** 51* 33* 56* 51* 100* 89* 71* 74* 46** 49* 45** 93*
13 19 1 3 7 4 6 11 5 11 16 8 12 3 9 - 17
13% 13% 6% 1% 15% 7% 17% 19% 9% 1% 18% 1% 16% 7% 19% - 18%
6 17 2 1 6 7 5 2 4 13 7 9 3 6 5 7 8
7% 1% 11% 4% 12% 14%h 14%h 3% 7% 13% 7% 12% 4% 14% 10% 15% 9%
10 6 - 2 6 6 1 2 2 11 3 9 5 - 2 6 6
11%b 4% - 8% 1% 12% 2% 4% 4% 11%k 3% 13%0 7% - 3% 13% 6%
6 16 - 1 5 4 4 8 1 9 12 4 6 5 6 3 6
6% 1% - 5% 9% 8% 1% 14% 3% 9% 13%i 6% 9% 1% 12% 6% 6%
* 3 - 2 2 - * - 2 2 * 2 2 - - 2 2
* 2% - 7% 3% - 1% - 4% 2% * 2% 3% - - 5% 2%
- * - - - 1% - - - * - - 1% - - - *
3 2 - - 2 1 1 1 - 3 3 - 2 3 * - 4
3% 1% - - 4% 2% 4% 3% - 3% 3% - 2% 7% 1% - 4%
* 2 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 * - 1
1% 1% - - 3% - - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 1%
- 3 1 1 - 1 - - 2 1 - 2 * - 1 1 -
- 2% 6% 3% - 2% - - 5%k 1% - 3% 1% - 1% 2% -
4 9 2 2 3 4 2 - 4 7 2 5 6 1 2 6 4
4% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8%h 6%h - 8% 7% 2% 7% 8% 2% 3% 14% 5%
51 68 16 15 19 24 15 31 31 42 46 32 35 27 24 20 45
54% 46% 69% 53% 38% 46% 45% 55% 61%j 42% 52% 46% 48% 58% 50% 45% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 23
Q.4/4a If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?
Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Page 26

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England  North East North West Humberside West Midlands East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (0] (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m)

Unweighted base 240 17 9 214 7 33 19 20 10 30 28 44 23
Weighted base 240 21 7 212 5** 34* 20 16** 11 27 28* 43* 27

Conservative 32 2 - 29 - 8 5 1 2 5 3 5 1
13% 12% - 14% - 23% 23% 6% 20% 17% 1% 11% 4%

Labour 23 2 - 21 1 5 6 * 3 3 1 1
10% 9% - 10% 25% 16% 28% 2% 12% 12% 1% 6%

Liberal Democrat 17 - 1 15 * - - 1 1 5 5 2
7% - 19% 7% 5% - - 7% 3% 19% 12% 9%

The Brexit Party 22 3 1 17 1 6 - 2 3 3 1 2
9% 16% 14% 8% 22% 16% - 10% 12% 10% 2% 8%

SNP 4 4 - - - = - = = = -

2% 18% - - - - - - - - -

Plaid Cymru - - = - = = - = = = =

Change UK * - - * - - - - - - * -

* - - * - - - - - - 1% -

Green 5 - - 5 - - 2 - - * 1 2
2% - - 3% - - 9% - - 1% 3% 8%

UKIP 2 - - 2 * - - - - - 1 1
1% - - 1% 10% - - - - - 2% 3%

Some other party 3 - - 3 - - - * 1 - 1 -

1% - - 2% - - - 2% 13% - 5% -

Prefer not to say 13 1 - 12 - 2 1 1 - 2 6 1
5% 3% - 6% - 5% 3% 9% - 6% 13% 4%

Don't know 119 9 5 105 2 14 8 10 7 15 10 24 16
50% 43% 67% 50% 38% 39% 37% 63% 67% 56% 35% 55% 59%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 24

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Q.4/4a If it were a legal requirement for you to vote, do you think you would probably vote <...> or for some other party?
Base: All respondents not specifying a party

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

The Brexit Party

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Change UK

Green

UKIP

Some other party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Total

240
240

32
13%

23
10%

17
7%

22
9%

2%

1%

1%

13
5%

119

50%
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Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likel
Cons Lab  LibDems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab LibDems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r (s)
61 80 14 4 1 19 38 - - - - - - 113 90
73+ 73* 10w g+ . 10w 36* ek ek . o ek ek . ex ek ek ek 111* 94*
21 4 . - - 1 5 - - - - - - 18 9
28%B 6% 3% - - 5% 14% - - - - - - 16% 10%
3 14 1 - 4 - - - - - - 8 9
4% 19%A 22% - 11% - - - - - - 8% 10%
7 5 1 - - 1 2 - - - - - - 6 10
9% 7% 9% - - 10% 6% - - - - - - 6% 1%
8 8 * - * 4 - - - - - - 19 2
10% 10% 2% - 100% 10% - - - - - - 17%S 2%
- 2 - 2 - - - - - - 2 2
- 47% - 4% - - - - - - 1% 2%
- - - 4% - - - - - - >
- 2 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 5
- 3% 14% - - 1% - - - - - - 6%R
- 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1
- 1% - - 12% - - - - - - 1%
1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 3
1% 2% - - 1% - - - - - - 3%
- 2 > - - 1 1 - - - - - - 2 6
- 2% 3% - - 5% 2% - - - - - - 2% 6%
34 36 8 1 - 6 19 - - - - - - 54 47
46% 49% 68% 30% - 52% 51% - - - - - - 49% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 25

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as <...> or another party?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

Change UK

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 28

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765

2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817

560 310 250 38 64 56 91 112 199 102 147 311 179 168 104 110 90 206
28% 32%B 24% 17% 18% 18% 25%CdE ~ 38%CDEF 43%CDEF 18% 22% 41%lIJ 33%n0O 30%0 25% 23% 26% 25%

547 286 262 78 111 96 98 68 96 189 194 164 139 142 116 151 85 246
27% 29% 25% 35%fGH  32%GH 30%gH 27%H 23% 21% 33%K 29%K 21% 25% 25% 28% 31%Im 25% 30%

155 74 81 16 19 30 27 24 39 35 57 63 56 45 22 32 26 73
8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10%NO 8% 5% 6% 8% 9%

159 79 80 5 29 16 26 34 49 34 42 83 29 32 43 55 28 51
8% 8% 8% 2% 8%C 5% 7%C 11%CE 10%CE 6% 6% 11%I1J 5% 6% 10%LM 11%LM 8% 6%

8 2 6 3 - 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 3 4 - 1 2 4

* * 1% 1%d - * 1% * * * * * 1% 1% - * * *

27 12 15 * 5 4 5 5 7 5 10 12 2 6 11 8 2 12
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 3%L 2%| 1% 2%

83 26 58 20 16 15 15 8 9 37 30 17 24 25 22 12 20 35
4% 3% 6%A 9%deFGH 5%h 5%h 4% 3% 2% 6%K 4%k 2% 4% 4% 5%0 2% 6% 4%

50 28 21 5 12 16 7 4 5 17 23 10 15 15 9 10 14 19
2% 3% 2% 2% 4%H 5%fGH 2% 1% 1% 3%K 3%K 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%

4 3 1 * - 2 1 1 1 * 3 1 1 2 2 - * 3

. . « . R 1% h h h N . « « . . } N .

16 10 6 1 2 1 5 1 5 3 7 6 5 5 4 2 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

51 19 32 7 10 7 14 8 5 16 21 13 12 20 7 11 11 23
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%H 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%

351 134 217 49 81 76 64 31 50 129 141 81 84 101 69 97 61 140
17% 14% 21%A 22%GH 23%GH 24%GH 18%GH 10% 1% 23%K 21%K 1% 15% 18% 17% 20%I| 18% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 26

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as <...> or another party?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

Change UK

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) ( (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) | (m)
2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
2011 175 101* 1735 84* 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
560 23 22 516 24 56 40 56 47 68 70 101 54
28% 13% 22% 30%A 28%A 24%A 24%A 31%A 32%A 35%ABFGK 26%A 36%ABFGK 30%A
547 39 31 478 27 85 56 47 40 41 93 59 30
27% 22% 31%M 28% 32%IM 37%AHJILM 33%AJLM 26%m 27%m 21% 34%AJLM 21% 17%
155 11 13 131 2 13 10 13 6 16 32 19 21
8% 7% 13%dEfgl 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 12%EFgll 7% 12%Efgl
159 5 6 148 11 18 13 14 22 18 15 25 12
8% 3% 6% 9%A 13%AK 8%a 8%a 8%a 15%AbfghKM 9%A 5% 9%A 7%
8 - - 8 - 1 - 1 1 2 3 - -
* - - * - * - * 1% 1% 1% - -
27 - 3 24 3 4 1 1 2 1 3 4 5
1% - 3%a 1% 3%A 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%a
83 5 3 76 3 7 9 5 10 8 8 15 11
4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6%k
50 - - - - - - - - - - -
2% 28%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
4 - 4 - - - - - - - - - -
- - 4%DAFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - - -
16 - 2 14 1 1 1 1 3 - 3 * 2
1% - 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2%ijl - 1% * 1%
51 2 2 47 1 7 6 7 1 2 4 11 8
3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4%j 5%aj
351 41 16 295 12 42 33 35 15 35 41 47 35
17% 23%dlk 16% 17% 15% 18%i 20%i 19%i 10% 18%i 15% 17% 20%I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 27

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.5 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as <...> or another party?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

Change UK

UKIP

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

Another party

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Page 30

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (@ (k) [0) (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
560 501 16 7 - - 10 22 409 3 33 56 - - 1 2 * 1 8 384 150
28% 71%BCDFG 2% 6%bd - - 11%BD 8%BD 84%IJKLNQ 1% 13%ILNQ  23%lJLNQ - - 14% 3% 6% 20% 5%I 42%S 19%
547 23 441 19 2 1 4 52 20 365 45 32 3 1 - 6 - 1 20 159 316
27% 3% 66%ACDFG 15%ADF 4% 22% 5% 18%ADF 4% 89%HJKLN  17%HL 13%H 5% 8% - 10%h - 16% 13%H 17% 39%R
Q
155 23 37 69 * - 3 21 7 5 118 2 - 2 1 2 - - 1 16 121
8% 3% 5%a 56%ABDFG 1% - 4% 7%Ad 1% 1% 45%HIKLNQ 1% - 24%  21% 3% - - 1% 2%  15%R
159 79 25 5 1 * 29 15 17 1 - - - - - - 1 6 150 4
8% 11%BCDG 4% 4% 2% 1% 34%ABCDG 5% 4%\J * - 49%HIJLNQ - - - - - 13% 4%\J 16%S 1%
8 1 3 * - - - 2 - 2 * - - - 1 - - - - 2 4
* * * * - - - 1% - * * - - - 15% - - - - * 1%
27 7 5 - - - 9 4 3 2 - 11 - - - - 5 - 1 21 *
1% 1% 1% - - - 11%ABCDG 1% 1% 1% - 5%HIJq - - - - 82% - 1% 2%S *
83 5 43 4 1 - 17 12 * 9 15 1 1 - - 43 - - 1 13 54
4% 1% 6%A 3%A 1% - 20%ABCDG 4%A * 2%H 6%HIKQ 1% 1%h - - 72%HIJKLQ- - 1% 1% 7%R
50 2 2 - 42 - - 2 2 - - - 43 - - - - - 1 17 28
2% * * - 80%ABCFG - - 1% 1% - - - 88%HIJKNQ- - - - - 1% 2% 4%r
4 - 2 1 - 2 - - - - 1 - - 4 - - - - - 2 2
* - * * - 54% - - - - * - - 1% - - - - - * *
16 - 7 1 - - 2 5 - 1 1 3 - - - * - 2 2 6 7
1% - 1%A 1%A - - 3%Ab 2%A - * * 1%H - - - * - 24% 2%Hi 1% 1%
51 8 3 * - - 1 16 4 1 3 3 - - - - - - 12 16 14
3% 1% * * - - 1% 6%ABCdF 1% * 1% 1% - - - - - - 8%HIJKIN 2% 2%
351 55 87 17 6 1 9 133 26 22 45 15 2 2 2 7 1 2 97 126 106
17% 8% 13%A 14%A 12% 13% 1% 47%ABCDF 5% 5% 17%HIKL 6% 5% 27% 50% 11%hi 12% 27% 65%HIJKL14% 13%
N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 28
Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Page 31

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 1783 944 839 200 290 250 282 291 470 490 532 761 512 529 280 462 240 673

Weighted base 1775 899 876 189 291 278 299 280 439 479 577 719 501 493 353 429 292 719

Conservative 552 298 255 45 67 55 87 111 187 112 143 298 167 165 100 121 81 209
31% 33% 29% 24% 23% 20% 29%E 40%CDEF 43%CDEF 23% 25% 41%lIJ 33% 33% 28% 28% 28% 29%

Labour 482 231 251 71 109 95 84 55 68 180 178 123 121 116 107 138 78 223
27% 26% 29% 38%FGH 38%FGH  34%GH 28%GH 20% 16% 38%jK 31%K 17% 24% 24% 30%m 32%LM 27% 31%

Liberal Democrat 291 145 146 31 44 57 47 36 76 75 104 113 111 83 41 56 47 123
16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 20%G 16% 13% 17% 16% 18% 16% 22%mNO  17%n 12% 13% 16% 17%

Brexit Party 278 141 137 11 38 36 52 60 82 49 88 141 54 69 72 84 48 94
16% 16% 16% 6% 13%C 13%C 17%C 21%CDE  19%Cde  10% 15%| 20%lj 1% 14% 21%LM 20%LM 16% 13%

Green 74 34 40 23 11 13 13 4 10 35 25 14 24 26 16 8 17 32
4% 4% 5% 12%DEFGH 4% 5%g 4%g 1% 2% 7%iK 4%K 2% 5%0 5%0 4%0 2% 6% 4%

NET: Other 98 51 47 7 22 23 16 15 16 29 39 30 25 35 17 21 21 38
6% 6% 5% 4% 7%H 8%cH 5% 5% 4% 6% 7%k 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5%

SNP 54 29 25 4 15 17 7 5 6 18 24 12 16 18 9 11 16 19
3% 3% 3% 2% 5%gH 6%cfGH 2% 2% 1% 4%K 4%K 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%q 3%

Plaid Cymru 8 5 3 * 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 6 1 - * 6
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1%I0 * - * 1%

UKIP 11 3 8 * 1 3 1 4 1 2 4 5 - 3 4 4 * 6
1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% - 1% 1%l 1%L * 1%

Change UK 8 2 6 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 4 3 3 2 - 3 1 3

* * 1% 1% - * 1% * * * 1% * 1% * - 1% * *

Another party 17 11 6 1 4 - 6 1 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 3 4 3

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%e * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 29
Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (0] (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) ) (m)
Unweighted base 1783 145 91 1547 71 215 150 149 113 196 257 236 160
Weighted base 1775 151 90* 1535 80" 208 151 150 138* 171 242 243 151
Conservative 552 26 22 504 21 63 42 66 40 63 70 94 46
31% 17% 24% 33%A 26% 30%A 28%a 44%ABEFGIKM  29%a 37%Ab 29%A 39%ABefGK 31%A
Labour 482 29 25 428 27 77 54 39 37 40 82 48 25
27% 19% 28%m 28%A 34%ALM 37%AhJLM 35%AJLM 26%m 27%m 23% 34%AJLM 20% 17%
Liberal Democrat 291 23 22 246 10 24 19 18 17 25 54 45 33
16% 15% 25%dFGHij 16% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 22%FGHij 18%f 22%FgHi
Brexit Party 278 14 9 256 17 33 27 19 29 35 23 40 33
16% 9% 10% 17%A 21%AbK 16%ak 18%aK 13% 21%AbK 20%AbK 10% 17%aK 22%ABhK
Green 74 5 2 66 2 8 7 5 8 9 6 12 9
4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6%
NET: Other 98 54 10 34 3 3 3 4 6 1 6 4 5
6% 36%DBEFGHIJKL11%DFGHJKLM 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%j 1% 2% 2% 3%
M
SNP 54 54 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 36%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
Plaid Cymru 8 = 8 - = - = - = - = - =
* - 9%DAEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - -
UKIP 11 - - 11 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 3 1
1% - - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Change UK 8 - - 8 - 2 1 1 1 - 3 * 1
* - - 1% - 1% * * 1% - 1% * 1%
Another party 17 - 1 16 1 1 1 3 3 - 3 * 3
1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% * 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 30

Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

Green

NET: Other

SNP

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Change UK

Another party

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 33

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (@ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
1783 571 651 135 64 9 153 172 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 47 818 779
1775 693 640 118 52* 4% 78 158 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 40* 845 757
552 468 33 9 1 - 10 25 489 - - - - - - - - - 8 388 134
31% 67%BCDFG 5% 8% 3% - 13%BD 16%BcD  100%IJKLNQ - - - - - - - - - 19%IJKLN46%S 18%
482 14 400 2 3 1 4 51 - 410 - - - - - - - - 20 128 280
27% 2% 62%ACDFG 2% 5% 14% 5%a 32%ACDF - 100%HJKLNQ - - - - - - - - 49%HJKLN5% 37%R
291 56 99 90 1 1 7 31 - - 261 - - - - - - - 1 31 230
16% 8% 15%ADf  76%ABDFG 2% 13% 9%d 20%ADF - - 100%HIKLNQ - - - - - - - 3%HIK 4% 30%R
278 140 60 7 1 1 - - - 241 - - - - - - 6 256 14
16% 20%BCD 9%d 6% 2% 19% 46%ABCDGI7%BCD - - - 100%HIJLNQ - - - - - - 14%HIJLN30%S 2%
74 7 35 6 - - 14 11 - - - - - - - 59 - - 1 1 49
4% 1% 5%Ad 5%A - - 18%ABCDG 7%Ad - - - - - - - 100%HIJKLQ - 3%HIUK 1% 6%R
98 8 13 4 46 2 7 14 - - - - 49 8 4 - 6 7 5 33 50
6% 1% 2% 3% 89%ABCFG% 9%ABC  9%ABc - - - - 100%HIJK100%  100% - 100% 100% 11%HIJKN 4% 7%R
NQ
54 - 4 - 46 - - 2 - - - - 49 - - - - - 1 14 34
3% - 1%a - 89%ABCFG - 1%A - - - - 100%HIJKNQ - - - - 2%HIUK 2% 4%R
8 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 8 - - - - - 1 5
* - * 2%AB - 54% - 1%A - - - - - 100% - - - - - * 1%
11 - 1 - - - 4 - - - - - - - - 6 - 7 *
1% - * - - - 7%ABCDG 2%AB - - - - - - - - 100% - 3%HIJK  1%S *
8 3 2 - - - * 2 - - - - - - 4 - - - - 2 5
> * * - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - > 1%
17 5 5 1 - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - 7 2 8 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%a - - - - - - - - - 100% 6%HIJKIN 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 31

Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

NET: Other

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Change UK

Another party

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 34

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
1783 944 839 200 290 250 282 291 470 490 532 761 512 529 280 462 240 673
1775 899 876 189 291 278 299 280 439 479 577 719 501 493 353 429 292 719
552 298 255 45 67 55 87 111 187 112 143 298 167 165 100 121 81 209
31% 33% 29% 24% 23% 20% 29%E 40%CDEF 43%CDEF 23% 25% 41%lIJ 33% 33% 28% 28% 28% 29%
482 231 251 71 109 95 84 55 68 180 178 123 121 116 107 138 78 223
27% 26% 29% 38%FGH 38%FGH  34%GH 28%GH 20% 16% 38%jK 31%K 17% 24% 24% 30%m 32%LM 27% 31%
291 145 146 31 44 57 47 36 76 75 104 113 111 83 41 56 47 123
16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 20%G 16% 13% 17% 16% 18% 16% 22%mNO  17%n 12% 13% 16% 17%
278 141 137 11 38 36 52 60 82 49 88 141 54 69 72 84 48 94
16% 16% 16% 6% 13%C 13%C 17%C 21%CDE  19%Cde  10% 15%| 20%lj 1% 14% 21%LM 20%LM 16% 13%
172 85 87 30 33 36 29 18 26 63 65 44 49 61 33 29 38 70
10% 9% 10% 16%fGH  11%gH 13%GH 10%h 7% 6% 13%K 11%K 6% 10% 12%0 9% 7% 13% 10%
74 34 40 23 11 13 13 4 10 35 25 14 24 26 16 8 17 32
4% 4% 5% 12%DEFGH 4% 5%g 4%g 1% 2% 7%jK 4%K 2% 5%0 5%0 4%0 2% 6% 4%
54 29 25 4 15 17 7 5 6 18 24 12 16 18 9 11 16 19
3% 3% 3% 2% 5%gH 6%cfGH 2% 2% 1% 4%K 4%K 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%q 3%
8 5 3 * 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 6 1 - * 6
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1%I0 * - * 1%
11 3 8 * 1 3 1 4 1 2 4 5 - 3 4 4 * 6
1% * 1% * * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% - 1% 1%l 1%L * 1%
8 2 6 1 - 1 2 1 2 1 4 3 3 2 - 3 1 3
* * 1% 1% - * 1% * * * 1% * 1% * - 1% * *
17 11 6 1 4 - 6 1 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 3 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2%e * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 32

Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

NET: Other

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Change UK

Another party

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 35

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands ~ East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) ( (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) | (m)
1783 145 91 1547 71 215 150 149 113 196 257 236 160
1775 151 90" 1535 80" 208 151 150 138 171 242 243 151
552 26 22 504 21 63 42 66 40 63 70 94 46
31% 17% 24% 33%A 26% 30%A 28%a 44%ABEFGIKM  29%a 37%Ab 29%A 39%ABefGK 31%A
482 29 25 428 27 77 54 39 37 40 82 48 25
27% 19% 28%m 28%A 34%ALM 37%AhJLM 35%AJLM 26%m 27%m 23% 34%AJLM 20% 17%
291 23 22 246 10 24 19 18 17 25 54 45 33
16% 15% 25%dFGHij 16% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 22%FGHij 18%f 22%FgHi
278 14 9 256 17 33 27 19 29 35 23 40 33
16% 9% 10% 17%A 21%AbK 16%ak 18%aK 13% 21%AbK 20%AbK 10% 17%aK 22%ABhK
172 59 12 101 4 12 10 9 14 10 12 16 14
10% 39%DBEFGHIJKL13%DFhjKI 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 9%
M
74 5 2 66 2 8 7 5 8 9 6 12 9
4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6%
54 54 - - - - - - - - - - -
3% 36%DBEFGHIJKLM- - - - - - - - - - -
8 - 8 - - - - - - - - - -
* - 9%DAEFGHIJKLM - - - - - - - - -
11 - - 11 1 1 1 1 2 1 * 3 1
1% - - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
8 - - 8 - 2 1 1 1 - 3 * 1
* - - 1% - 1% * * 1% - 1% * 1%
17 - 1 16 1 1 1 3 3 - 3 * 3

1%

2%

1%

1%

2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 33

Q.3/4/5 Voting intention
Base: All respondents likely to vote and expressing a voting intention

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Conservative

Labour

Liberal Democrat

Brexit Party

NET: Other

Green

SNP

Plaid Cymru

UKIP

Change UK

Another party

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (€) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (@ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
1783 571 651 135 64 9 153 172 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 47 818 779
1775 693 640 118 52* 4% 78 158 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 40* 845 757
552 468 33 9 1 - 10 25 489 - - - - - - - - - 8 388 134
31% 67%BCDFG 5% 8% 3% - 13%BD 16%BcD  100%IJKLNQ - - - - - - - - - 19%IJKLN46%S 18%
482 14 400 2 3 1 4 51 - 410 - - - - - - - - 20 128 280
27% 2% 62%ACDFG 2% 5% 14% 5%a 32%ACDF - 100%HJKLNQ - - - - - - - - 49%HJKLN5% 37%R
291 56 99 90 1 1 7 31 - - 261 - - - - - - - 1 31 230
16% 8% 15%ADf  76%ABDFG 2% 13% 9%d 20%ADF - - 100%HIKLNQ - - - - - - - 3%HIK 4% 30%R
278 140 60 7 1 1 - - - 241 - - - - - - 6 256 14
16% 20%BCD 9%d 6% 2% 19% 46%ABCDGI7%BCD - - - 100%HIJLNQ - - - - - - 14%HIJLN30%S 2%
172 15 48 9 46 2 21 25 - - - - 49 8 4 59 6 7 6 43 99
10% 2% 8%A 8%A 89%ABCFG% 27%ABCG 16%ABc - - - - 100%HIJK100%  100% 100%HIJKI00%  100% 15%HIJK 5% 13%R
Q Q
74 7 35 6 - - 14 11 - - - - - - - 59 - - 1 11 49
4% 1% 5%Ad 5%A - - 18%ABCDG 7%Ad - - - - - - - 100%HIJKLQ - 3%HIUK 1% 6%R
54 - 4 - 46 - - 2 - - - - 49 - - - - - 1 14 34
3% - 1%a - 89%ABCFG - 1%A - - - - 100%HIJKNQ - - - - 2%HIUK 2% 4%R
8 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 8 - - - - - 1 5
* - * 2%AB - 54% - 1%A - - - - - 100% - - - - - * 1%
11 - 1 - - - 4 - - - - - - - - 6 - 7 *
1% - * - - - 7%ABCDG 2%AB - - - - - - - - 100% - 3%HIJK  1%S *
8 3 2 - - - * 2 - - - - - - 4 - - - - 2 5
> * * - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - > 1%
17 5 5 1 - - 1 4 - - - - - - - - - 7 2 8 6
1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%a - - - - - - - - - 100% 6%HIJKIN 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/I/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 34
Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (0 ) (m) (n) (0) () (a)

Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 561 600 321 529 279 765

Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 549 565 408 489 343 817

Leave 911 449 462 42 11 123 189 178 268 153 312 187 231 226 266 144 330
45% 46% 45% 19% 32%C 38%C 53%CDE  60%CDE 58%CDE 27% 46%I 34% 41%L 55%LM 54%LM 42% 40%

Remain 807 414 393 93 160 150 127 103 173 253 277 297 247 112 151 156 354
40% 42% 38% 42% 46%FGH  47%FGH  36% 35% 37% 44%K 41% 54%MNO  44%NO 28% 31% 46% 43%

Did not vote 262 108 154 78 72 42 33 15 23 150 75 59 75 63 65 38 120
13% 1% 15%A 35%DEFGH21%EFGH 13%GH 9%gH 5% 5% 26%JK 11%K 1% 13% 16%I 13% 1% 15%

Can't remember 12 3 8 2 2 4 2 1 1 4 5 2 1 2 6 * 3

1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1% 1%Im * *

Prefer not to say 20 7 13 9 2 2 5 1 1 10 8 5 10 4 1 5 10
1% 1% 1% 4%DEGH 1% 1% 2%H * * 2%K 1%k 1% 2%0 1% * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 35

Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 38

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (a) i (0 (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84* 231 169 179 147* 193 271 282 179

Leave 911 49 45 817 50 116 82 90 75 95 96 129 83

45% 28% 45%A 47%A 59%AKI 50%AK 49%AK 50%AK 51%AK 49%AK 35% 46%AK 47%AK

Remain 807 102 38 667 24 81 66 64 51 73 132 109 67
40% 58%DBEFGHIJLM7% 38% 28% 35% 39% 36% 34% 38% 49%bEFgHIJLM 39% 37%

Did not vote 262 23 16 223 10 29 18 21 20 24 41 37 25
13% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13% 10% 1% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14%

Can't remember 12 2 10 4 * 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 2%k * 1% 1% 1%

Prefer not to say 20 2 18 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 3
2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 2%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 36

Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Leave

Remain

Did not vote

Can't remember

Prefer not to say

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 39

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
911 515 203 27 15 3 62 60 359 100 22 222 13 1 - 7 4 7 47 911 -
45% 73%BCDG 30%cG  22% 29% 67% 75%BCDG 21% 73%IJLNQ 24%Jn 9% 92%HIJLN 26%Jn 18% - 12% 69% 95% 32%JN  100%S -
Q
807 181 427 93 33 1 20 22 112 256 212 11 32 5 3 40 - 18 - 807
40% 26%G 64%AFG  75%ABFG 64%AFG  22% 23%G 8% 23%KQ  62%HKQ  81%HIKLNQ 5% 65%HKQ 55% 85% 68%HKQ - 12%K - 100%R
262 9 37 4 3 * 2 203 17 52 27 7 3 2 1 10 2 * 83 - -
13% 1% 6%Af 3% 5%A 1% 2% 71%ABCDF 4% 13%HK 10%HK 3% 6% 27% 15% 18%HKI  31% 5% 56%HIJKLN - -
12 1 2 1 - 1 2 - * 1 - - - - 2 - -
1% * * 1% 2%AbG - * * - * 2%hJk - - - - 1% - -
20 1 - 1 1 * - - - - 1 - - -

1%

*

*

*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 37

Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who voted

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 40

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) (0 (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 1702 901 801 140 270 238 288 298 468 410 526 766 486 500 267 449 243 632

Weighted base 1717 863 854 135 272 273 316 281 441 406 589 722 484 479 338 417 300 684

Leave 911 449 462 42 111 123 189 178 268 153 312 446 187 231 226 266 144 330
53% 52% 54% 31% 41%c 45%C 60%CDE  63%CDE 61%CDE 38% 53%I 62%IJ 39% 48%L 67%LM 64%LM 48% 48%

Remain 807 414 393 93 160 150 127 103 173 253 277 276 297 247 112 151 156 354
47% 48% 46% 69%dEFGH 59%FGH  55%FGH  40% 37% 39% 62%JK 47%K 38% 61%MNO  52%NO 33% 36% 52% 52%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 38

Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who voted

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 41

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside ~ West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e) (0] (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) I (m)
Unweighted base 1702 143 84 1475 65 198 145 146 102 193 238 232 156
Weighted base 1717 151 83" 1484 73* 198 149 154 125* 169 229 238 150
Leave 911 49 45 817 50 116 82 90 75 95 96 129 83
53% 32% 55%Ak 55%A 68%AKI 59%AK 55%AK 58%AK 60%AK 56%AK 42% 54%AK 55%AK
Remain 807 102 38 667 24 81 66 64 51 73 132 109 67
47% 68%DBEFGHIJLM5% 45% 32% 41% 45% 42% 40% 44% 58%bEFGHIJLM 46%e 45%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 39
Q.6 How did you vote in the EU Referendum in 2016?
Base: All respondents who voted

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 42

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party tovote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (@ (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r (s)
Unweighted base 1702 574 637 138 60 8 158 85 389 362 253 249 55 9 4 61 8 7 61 881 821
Weighted base 1717 696 630 119 48* 4% 82 82* 47 356 234 233 44* 6** 3* 48* 4% 7 65* 911 807
Leave 911 515 203 27 15 3 62 60 359 100 22 222 13 1 - 7 4 7 47 911
53% 74%BCD 32%C 22% 31% 75% 76%BCD 73%BCD 76%IJLN 28%Jn 9% 95%HIJLN 29%J 24% - 15% 100% 100% 73%IJLN 100%S
Q
Remain 807 181 427 93 33 1 20 22 112 256 212 11 32 5 3 40 - 18 807
47% 26% 68%AFG  78%ABFG 69%AFG 25% 24% 27% 24%K 72%HKQ 91%HIKLQ 5% 71%HKQ 76% 100% 85%HiKQ - 27%K 100%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 41

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 44

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Agree 497 266 230 72 86 96 78 57 107 158 175 164 166 151 72 108 89 211
25% 27%B 22% 32%dFGH 25% 30%fGh  22% 19% 23% 28%K 26% 22% 30%NO 27%N 18% 22% 26% 26%
Disagree 801 439 361 58 97 99 153 157 237 155 252 394 222 216 170 193 120 295
40% 45%B 35% 26% 28% 31% 43%CDE  53%CDEF 51%CDEf 27% 37%| 52%IJ 40% 38% 42% 39% 35% 36%
Don't know 714 276 438 94 165 126 124 84 121 258 250 205 161 198 166 188 134 312
35% 28% 43%A 42%GH 47%eFGH 39%GH 35%H 28% 26% 45%JK 37%K 27% 29% 35%I 41%L 38%L 39% 38%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 42

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public
Base: All respondents

Page 45

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Agree 497 59 24 414 15 43 48 39 27 49 83 65 43
25% 34%DEFHILm  24% 24% 18% 19% 29%Fi 22% 18% 26% 31%eFhll 23% 24%
Disagree 801 39 39 723 45 97 72 74 66 89 91 112 78
40% 22% 39%A 42%A 53%AbKI 42%Ak 42%Ak 41%A 45%Ak 46%AK 33%A 40%A 44%AK
Don't know 714 77 38 599 24 91 49 66 54 55 98 104 58
35% 44%DEGJm 37% 35% 29% 40%gJ 29% 37% 37% 28% 36% 37%)j 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 43

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 46

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52¢ 4+ 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4* 59* 6" 7 150 911 807
Agree 497 111 218 65 22 2 14 54 68 150 132 20 5 2 21 1 * 21 112 326
25% 16% 33%AFG  52%ABFG 43%AFG 36% 17% 19% 14%k 37%HKQ 51%HIKnQ 8% 41%HKQ 58% 60% 36%HKQ 22% 5% 14% 12% 40%R
Disagree 801 411 216 26 11 1 43 69 296 108 62 169 10 2 1 16 2 3 31 538 208
40% 58%BCDG 32%CG  21% 22% 29% 52%BCDG 24% 60%IJLNQ 26% 24% 70%HIJLN 21% 23% 21% 27% 40% 50% 21% 59%S 26%
Q
Don't know 714 183 236 33 19 2 27 163 126 153 67 52 18 2 1 22 2 3 98 261 272
35% 26% 35%Ac 27% 36% 35% 32% 57%ABCDF26% 37%HJK  26% 22% 38%hiK  19% 19% 38%hjK  38% 45% 34%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

65%HIJKL 29%
N

COMRES




Table 44

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is out of touch with the British public

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Age

Page 47

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
1546 726 820 148 241 236 272 250 399 389 509 648 418 437 305 387 251 607
77% 74% 80%A 66% 69% 74% 77%Cd 84%CDEf 86%CDEF 68% 75%| 85%IJ 76% 77% 75% 79% 73% 74%
218 146 72 27 42 39 42 29 38 69 81 67 84 59 43 32 43 102
1% 15%B 7% 12% 12%h 12% 12% 10% 8% 12%k 12%k 9% 15%MnO  10%0 11%0 6% 12% 12%
247 110 137 48 64 46 41 19 29 112 88 48 47 69 60 71 49 108
12% 1% 13% 22%eFGH 18%FGH  14%GH 12%GH 6% 6% 20%JK 13%K 6% 9% 12%I 15%L 14%L 14% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 45

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is out of touch with the British public

Base: All respondents

Page 48

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179

Agree 1546 136 72 1338 69 189 135 138 114 146 196 212 138
77% 78% 72% 77% 82% 82%bK 80% 77% 78% 76% 72% 75% 77%

Disagree 218 17 12 189 6 22 18 21 12 26 33 33 19
1% 9% 12% 1% 7% 9% 10% 11% 8% 14% 12% 12% 11%

Don't know 247 22 16 209 9 20 17 21 21 20 42 36 22
12% 13% 16%f 12% 1% 9% 10% 12% 14% 1% 16%F 13% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 46

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is out of touch with the British public

Base: All respondents

Past Vote

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Voting Intention

Page 49

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum
Vote

Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru Green to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 75 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 59* 150 911 807
Agree 1546 579 514 79 39 3 71 199 384 313 182 228 35 4 45 101 781 572
77% 82%BCG  77%CG 64% 75% 71% 85%BCG  70% 78%JQ  76%jq 70% 95%HIJLN 72% 42% 76% 68% 86%S 71%
Q
Disagree 218 75 84 30 7 16 62 50 55 10 5 3 6 6 65 138
1% 11%G 13%G 24%ABDFG10% 8% 5% 13%KQ 12%KQ  21%HIKINQ 4% 10%k 35% 10%k 4% 7% 17%R
Don't know 247 51 72 15 8 1 5 71 44 48 24 3 9 2 8 42 64 97
12% 7% 11%a 12%a 16%Af 29% 6% 25%ABCF  9%K 12%K 9%K 1% 18%hiK  23% 14%K 28%HIJKn 7% 12%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 47

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 50

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
1570 737 832 146 239 245 279 257 404 385 524 661 415 428 316 410 257 614
78% 75% 81%A 66% 69% 76%Cd 78%CD 86%CDEF 87%CDEF 67% 77%] 87%IJ 76% 76% 77% 84%LMN  75% 75%
190 128 63 30 40 34 29 18 40 70 63 58 80 63 26 22 32 86
9% 13%B 6% 13%fGh 11%G 11%g 8% 6% 9% 12%K 9% 8% 15%NO 11%NO 6% 4% 9% 1%
251 117 135 47 69 41 49 23 22 116 90 45 54 75 66 57 54 117
12% 12% 13% 21%EFGH 20%EfGH 13%gH 14%GH 8% 5% 20%JK 13%K 6% 10% 13% 16%L 12% 16% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 48

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 51

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179

Agree 1570 129 74 1366 74 190 138 139 116 146 200 221 142
78% 74% 74% 79% 87%AbjK 82%aK 82%k 78% 79% 75% 74% 78% 80%

Disagree 190 22 12 156 2 13 11 18 13 25 36 20 16
9% 12%EF 12%ef 9% 3% 5% 7% 10%e 9% 13%EFgl 13%EFGL 7% 9%

Don't know 251 24 14 213 8 29 20 21 17 22 35 41 20
12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1% 13% 14% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 49

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas
Base: All respondents

Page 52

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4+ 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4* 59* 6** 7+ 150 911 807
Agree 1570 637 490 79 38 4 76 187 437 296 174 232 2 3 39 6 5 106 829 562
78% 90%BCDG 73%cG 64% 72% 80% 91%BCDG 65% 89%IJLNQ 72% 66% 96%HIJLN 69% 26% 71% 67% 100% 80% 71% 91%S 70%
Q
Disagree 190 29 92 34 8 - 4 23 19 53 62 4 10 3 1 9 - 12 28 141
9% 4% 14%AFG  27%ABdFG15%AF - 5% 8%A 4% 13%HK  24%HIKQ 2% 21%HKQ 35% 29% 16%HK - 8%hK 3% 18%R
Don't know 251 41 88 11 7 1 4 77 34 61 26 5 5 3 10 - 1 32 55 104
12% 6% 13%AF 9% 14%AF  20% 5% 27%ABCdF 7%K 15%HK  10%K 2% 10%K 39% 18%HK - 20% 21%HIK 6% 13%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 50

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brexit

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Age

Page 53

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
1248 646 601 118 164 166 219 206 373 282 386 579 351 357 247 294 200 463
62% 66%B 58% 53% 47% 52% 62%cDE  69%CDEf 80%CDEFG49% 57%| 76%IJ 64% 63% 60% 60% 58% 57%
373 179 194 46 83 80 71 46 47 129 150 93 125 88 59 101 68 178
19% 18% 19% 21%H 24%GH 25%GH 20%H 15%H 10% 23%K 22%K 12% 23%MN 16% 14% 21%mN 20% 22%
391 156 235 59 100 75 66 45 45 159 141 91 73 120 103 94 75 176
19% 16% 23%A 26%fGH 29%FGH  23%GH 18%H 15%H 10% 28%JK 21%K 12% 13% 21%L 25%Lo 19%L 22% 22%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 51

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brexit
Base: All respondents

Page 54

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179

Agree 1248 101 67 1079 50 135 124 98 82 123 178 176 114
62% 58% 67%h 62% 59% 58% 73%AEFHIILm  55% 56% 64% 66%H 62% 63%

Disagree 373 35 13 324 19 38 25 43 35 37 45 50 33
19% 20% 13% 19% 22% 16% 15% 24%bfgk 24%bg 19% 17% 18% 18%

Don't know 391 39 20 332 16 59 20 38 29 33 48 56 32
19% 22%G 20% 19% 19% 25%Gijk 12% 21%G 20% 17% 18% 20%g 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 52

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brexit
Base: All respondents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@ (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Agree 1248 536 369 72 32 3 54 140 382 213 152 177 27 2 2 28 1 3 81 648 465
62% 76%BCDFGi5% 58% 61% 77% 65%BG  49% 78%IJLNQ 52% 58% 73%IJLNQ 56% 29% 46% 47% 16% 48% 54% 71%S 58%
Disagree 373 101 157 32 13 1 18 46 61 111 69 43 14 2 1 10 2 * 17 140 186
19% 14% 23%AG 26%AG  25%A 14% 22%A 16% 12% 27%HKnQ 26%HKQ 18%h 28%HQ 29% 36% 16% 34% 5% 12% 15% 23%R
Don't know 391 68 144 19 7 * 11 100 46 87 40 21 8 3 1 21 3 3 51 123 156
19% 10% 22%AF 16%a 13% 9% 13% 35%ABCDF 9% 21%HjK 15%HK 9% 16% 41% 19% 36%HIJKL 50% 47% 34%HIJKL 13% 19%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 53

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Don't know

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 56

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
878 453 425 63 116 121 170 158 251 178 291 409 217 223 202 236 142 328
44% 46%b 41% 28% 33% 38%c 48%CDE  53%CDE 54%CDE 31% 43%| 54%IJ 40% 39% 49%LM 48%LM 41% 40%
748 393 355 109 132 129 112 99 167 241 241 266 267 229 108 145 118 328
37% 40%B 35% 49%DeFGH 38% 40%f 32% 33% 36% 42%JK 36% 35% 49%MNO  41%NO 26% 30% 34% 40%
384 135 250 51 99 72 73 41 47 151 145 89 65 114 99 107 83 162
19% 14% 24%A 23%GH 29%FGH  22%GH 21%gH 14% 10% 26%jK 21%K 12% 12% 20%L 24%L 22%L 24% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 54

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it

Base: All respondents

Page 57

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Agree 878 50 43 785 46 107 81 88 75 91 94 119 84

44% 29% 43%A 45%A 55%AKI 46%AK 48%AK 49%AK 51%AK 47%AK 35% 42%A 47%AK
Disagree 748 90 624 27 74 64 62 37 66 55

37% 51%DBEFGHIJLM4% 36% 32% 32% 38%I 34% 25% 34% 47%bEFgHIIM  39%| 31%
Don't know 384 35 23 326 11 51 24 29 35 35 49 52 40

19% 20% 23% 19% 13% 22%Q 14% 16% 24%g 18% 18% 19% 22%Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 55
Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it

Base: All respondents

Voting Intention

Page 58

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum
Vote

Some

Un-
likely

to vote Leave Remain

(@) (r) (s)

Past Vote
Plaid
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru
(a) (b) () (d) (e)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4%
Agree 878 483 177 27 16 3
44% 68%BCDG 26% 22% 31% 67%
Disagree 748 149 369 80 28 1
37% 21% 55%AFG 65%AbFG 53%AFG 13%
Don't know 384 74 124 17 9 1
19% 1% 19%A 14% 16% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Did not Brexit Plaid Change
vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK
(q) (h) (i) (0)] (k) (0] (m)
299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5
286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4*
89 354 86 19 225 1 1
62%BCDG 31%c 72%IJLNQ 21%J 7% 94%HIJLN 25%Jn 18% 36%
Q
85 80 236 221 9 27 5 1
24% 30%A 16%K 58%HKQ 85%HIKLQ 4% 56%HKQ 64% 31%
112 55 88 22 7 9 2 1
13% 39%ABCDF11%K 22%HJK  8%K 3% 19%JK 18% 33%

147 881 821
150 911 807
51 673 133

34%IIN  74%S 17%

33 103 562

22%K 1% 68%R

66 135 122

44%HIJKL 15% 15%
N

COMRES




Page 59

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 56
Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union
Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Agree 776 381 394 92 140 159 118 101 166 232 276 267 246 243 119 168 123 344
39% 39% 38% 41%f 40%f 49%dFGH 33% 34% 36% 41%k 41%k 35% 45%N0O 43%NO 29% 34% 36% 42%
Disagree 737 409 328 60 93 83 138 140 223 153 220 363 190 174 182 190 108 285
37% 42%B 32% 27% 27% 26% 39%CDE  47%CDEf 48%CDEF 27% 33%i 48%IJ 35% 31% 45%LM 39%M 32% 35%
Don't know 499 191 307 71 114 80 100 56 76 185 181 133 113 148 106 131 111 188
25% 19% 30%A 32%GH 33%eGH  25%H 28%GH 19% 16% 32%jK 27%K 17% 21% 26%L 26% 27%L 33%Q 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 57

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union

Base: All respondents

Page 60

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Agree 776 644 29 75 74 57 39 74 126 117 53
39% 50%DEFHIJM  43%hIM 37% 34% 33% 44%FHIM 32% 26% 38%i 47%eFHIM 42%fhIM 30%
Disagree 737 47 31 659 4 85 62 76 60 76 85 90 84
37% 27% 31% 38%A 48%ABKL 37%a 37%a 42%AKI 41%A 39%A 31% 32% 47%ABfgKL
Don't know 499 40 26 433 15 71 33 46 48 43 60 74 42
25% 23% 26% 25% 18% 31%eGjk 19% 26% 33%eGjk 22% 22% 26% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 58
Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union

Base: All respondents

Page 61

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (p) (@ (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 7 150 911 807
Agree 776 153 379 91 22 1 21 84 80 248 222 14 23 6 3 34 120 559
39% 22% 57%ADFG 74%ABDFGI2%AFg 22% 25% 29%A 16%K 61%HKIQ 85%HIKLNQ 6% 47%HKQ 72% 69% 23%K 13% 69%R
Disagree 737 424 147 16 14 1 43 79 314 71 11 196 12 * 1 4 43 599 87
37% 60%BCDfG 22%C 13% 27%C 33% 52%BCDG 28%bC 64%IJLNQ 17%JN 4% 81%HIJLN 25%JN 5% 31% 59% 29%IJN  66%S 1%
Q
Don't know 499 128 144 17 16 2 19 123 95 91 28 31 14 2 - 3 72 192 160
25% 18% 22%c 14% 31%AC  45% 23%c 43%ABCF 19%Jk 22%JK 1% 13% 28%JK  23% - 41% 48%HIJKL 21% 20%
N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 59

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be

Base: All respondents

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Age

Page 62

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Agree 763 389 374 64 101 96 138 138 226 164 235 364 216 193 168 186 119 277
38% 40% 36% 28% 29% 30% 39%CDe  46%CDEf 49%CDEF 29% 35%i 48%IJ 39% 34% 41%m 38% 35% 34%
Disagree 657 334 323 96 107 118 104 87 145 204 222 232 209 193 104 151 107 279
33% 34% 31% 43%DFGH 31% 37%g 29% 29% 31% 36%k 33% 30% 38%NO 34%N 25% 31% 31% 34%
Don't know 591 259 333 63 139 107 114 73 94 203 221 168 124 179 136 152 117 261
29% 26% 32%A 28%H 40%CfGH  33%GH 32%gH 25% 20% 36%K 33%K 22% 23% 32%L 33%L 31%L 34% 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 60

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be

Base: All respondents

Page 63

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) i i (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Agree 763 42 36 685 31 87 72 82 60 83 97 101 71
38% 24% 36%a 39%A 37%a 38%A 43%A 46%AkI 41%A 43%A 36%A 36%A 40%A
Disagree 657 71 30 556 33 66 56 50 46 59 95 98 52
33% 40%dFHjm 30% 32% 40% 28% 33% 28% 31% 31% 35% 35% 29%
Don't know 591 62 34 495 20 79 41 47 40 51 79 82 56
29% 36%deGj 34% 29% 23% 34%g 24% 26% 28% 26% 29% 29% 31%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 61
Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be

Base: All respondents

Voting Intention

Page 64

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum
Vote

Some

Un-

likely
to vote Leave Remain

(@) (r) (s)

Past Vote
Plaid
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru
(a) (b) () (d) (e)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4%
Agree 763 436 157 28 7 1
38% 62%BCDfG23%d 23% 13% 19%
Disagree 657 116 337 67 27 2
33% 16% 50%AFG 54%AFG 51%AFG 36%
Don't know 591 153 176 29 19 2
29% 22% 26%a 23% 35%AF 45%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Did not Brexit Plaid Change
vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK
(q) (h) (i) (0)] (k) (0] (m)
299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5
286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4*
67 337 72 34 168 3 - 1
53%BCDG 24% 69%IJLNQ 17%L 13% 70%IJLNQ 6% - 14%
71 56 231 169 24 27 4 2
27%A 25%A 12% 56%HKQ 65%HIKQ 10% 56%HKQ 47% 50%
148 96 108 58 48 19 4 1
20% 52%ABCDF20%n 26%HN  22%N 20%n 38%HiJKN 53% 36%

147 881 821

150 911 807
32 564 145
1%L 62%S  18%
27 119 450
18%hk  13% 56%R
91 228 212
61%HIJKL 25% 26%

N

COMRES




Table 62

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK

Base: All respondents

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 65

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Agree 899 451 448 121 159 159 156 120 185 280 314 305 278 272 141 209 160 378
45% 46% 44% 54%dFGH  46% 49%gH 44% 40% 40% 49%K 46%K 40% 51%NO 48%N 35% 43%N 47% 46%
Disagree 529 299 230 42 71 77 88 100 151 113 165 251 144 138 126 121 73 217
26% 30%B 22% 19% 20% 24% 25% 34%CDEF 33%CDEF 20% 24% 33%IJ 26% 24% 31%mo 25% 21% 27%
Don't know 583 231 351 61 117 86 112 77 129 178 198 206 127 155 141 159 110 223
29% 24% 34%A 27% 34%gh 27% 32% 26% 28% 31% 29% 27% 23% 28% 35%Lm 33%L 32% 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 63

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK
Base: All respondents

Page 66

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147
Agree 899 97 44 758 4 106 83 63 64
45% 55%DHiJLM 44% 44% 49%h 46%h 49%H 35% 44% 40%
Disagree 529 26 25 478 26 66 45 59 37
26% 15% 25%a 28%A 30%A 29%A 27%A 33%Ak 25%a 29%A
Don't know 583 52 31 499 18 59 41 57 46
29% 30% 31% 29% 21% 25% 24% 32% 31% 31%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 64

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK
Base: All respondents

Page 67

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Agree 899 171 429 93 35 2 31 109 81 280 215 51 34 4 4 48 4 * 57 202 573
45% 24% 64%AFG  75%ABFG 66%AFG 45% 37%A 38%A 17% 68%HKQ 82%HIKIQ 21% 70%HKQ 52% 100% 82%HIKQ 64% 5% 38%HK  22% 71%R
Disagree 529 337 88 16 4 * 30 46 284 43 16 115 1 - - 4 1 3 19 415 80
26% 48%BCDFG 3% 13% 7% 1% 36%BCDG 16%d 58%IJKLN 11%jl 6% 48%IJLNQ 3% - - 6% 1% 50% 13%JI 46%S 10%
Q
Don't know 583 197 153 15 14 2 23 131 124 86 30 75 13 4 - 7 1 3 74 294 153
29% 28%bC  23%C 12% 27%C 44% 27%C 46%ABCDF25%JN  21%J 1% 31%IUN  27%Jn  48% - 12% 25% 45% 19%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

49%HIJKL 32%S
N

COMRES




Table 72

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

Age

Page 75

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1311 744 567 135 190 171 218 228 369 325 389 597 398 390 189 334 170 474
Weighted base 1297 706 592 129 183 196 231 214 344 312 427 558 388 367 242 301 209 505
Agree 497 266 230 72 86 96 78 57 107 158 175 164 166 151 72 108 89 211
38% 38% 39% 56%FGH  47%FGH 49%FGH 34% 27% 31% 51%JK 41%K 29% 43%No 41%N 30% 36% 43% 42%
Disagree 801 439 361 58 97 99 153 157 237 155 252 394 222 216 170 193 120 295
62% 62% 61% 44% 53% 51% 66%CDE  73%CDE 69%CDE  49% 59%| 71%IJ 57% 59% 70%LM 64%I| 57% 58%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 73

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 76

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) i (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1311 98 62 1151 53 146 120 112 76 162 187 168 127
Weighted base 1297 98* 63" 1136 60" 140 120" 113* 93 138 174 177 121*
Agree 497 414 15 43 48 39 27 49 83 65 43
38% 60%DBEFGHIJkL38% 36% 25% 31% 40% 35% 29% 36% 48%EFhlJim 37% 35%
M
Disagree 801 39 39 723 45 97 72 74 66 89 91 112 78
62% 40% 62%A 64%A 75%AK 69%AK 60%A 65%Ak 71%AK 64%AK 52%a 63%Ak 65%Ak

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 74

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is more in tune than Boris with the British public
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 77

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1311 441 448 100 43 5 114 133 315 266 209 201 39 7 4 50 7 5 53 632 558
Weighted base 1297 523 434 91* 34* 3 57* 123 363 258 194 188 30* 7 3* 37* 3 4% 52* 650 535
Agree 497 111 218 65 22 2 14 54 68 150 132 20 20 5 2 21 1 * 21 112 326
38% 21% 50%AF  71%ABFG 66%AbFG 55% 24% 44%AF  19%K 58%HKQ 68%HIKQ 10% 66%HKQ 72% 74% 57%HK  36% 9% 40%HK  17% 61%R
Disagree 801 411 216 26 11 1 43 69 296 108 62 169 10 2 1 16 2 3 31 538 208
62% 79%BCDG 50%Cd 29% 34% 45% 76%BCDG56%CD  81%IJLNQ42%j 32% 90%HIJLN 34% 28% 26% 43% 64% 91% 60%IlJL  83%S 39%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 75

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is out of touch with the British public
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 78

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
1756 915 841 183 291 240 289 289 464 474 529 753 510 519 271 456 239 650
1764 871 892 175 284 275 314 279 437 459 590 716 502 496 348 418 294 709
1546 726 820 148 241 236 272 250 399 389 509 648 418 437 305 387 251 607
88% 83% 92%A 84% 85% 86% 87% 89% 91%CDef  85% 86% 91%IJ 83% 88%l| 88% 92%LMn  85% 86%
218 146 72 27 42 39 42 29 38 69 81 67 84 59 43 32 43 102
12% 17%B 8% 16%H 15%H 14%h 13%h 11% 9% 15%K 14%K 9% 17%mO 12%0 12%0 8% 15% 14%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 76

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Parliament is out of touch with the British public

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 79

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 1756 143 83 1530 69 214 153 154 104 194 246 232 164

Weighted base 1764 153 84 1527 75* 211 152 158 126* 173 229 246 157

Agree 1546 136 72 1338 69 189 135 138 114 146 196 212 138
88% 89% 86% 88% 92% 90% 88% 87% 91% 85% 85% 86% 88%

Disagree 218 17 12 189 6 22 18 21 12 26 33 33 19

12%

11%

14%

12%

8%

10%

12%

13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

9%

15%

15%

14%

12%

COMRES




Table 77

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Parliament is out of touch with the British public
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 80

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1756 541 606 124 57 7 150 222 373 373 251 254 52 8 4 64 8 7 106 822 720
Weighted base 1764 655 598 109* 44* 3 78 215 445 363 237 238 40* 7 3* 51* 5 5% 108* 847 710
Agree 1546 579 514 79 39 3 71 199 384 313 182 228 35 4 3 45 5 101 781 572
88% 88%C 86%C 73% 89%C 100% 91%C 93%BC  86%J 86%J 77% 96%HIJLn 87% 55% 100% 89%j 100% 100% 94%hiJ  92%S 81%
Disagree 218 75 84 7 16 62 50 55 10 5 6 - 6 65 138
12% 12% 14%G 27%ABDFG11% 9% 7% 14%Kq 14%Kq 23%HIKnQ 4% 13%K 45% 11%k - 6% 8% 19%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 78
Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 81

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 1756 909 847 185 286 252 281 285 467 47 533 752 501 513 272 470 236 651

Weighted base 1760 865 895 176 278 280 307 275 444 454 587 718 495 490 342 432 289 701

Agree 1570 737 832 146 239 245 279 257 404 385 524 661 415 428 316 410 257 614
89% 85% 93%A 83% 86% 88% 91%C 93%CDe  91%CD 85% 89%i 92%| 84% 87% 92%Lm 95%LM 89% 88%

Disagree 190 128 63 30 40 34 29 18 40 70 63 58 80 63 26 22 32 86
1% 15%B 7% 17%FGH  14%GH 12%g 9% 7% 9% 15%jK 1% 8% 16%NO 13%n0 8% 5% 1% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 79

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m)

Unweighted base 1756 143 85 1528 66 207 149 153 107 195 252 233 166

Weighted base 1760 151 87 1522 76* 203 149 158 130" 171 236 241 159

Agree 1570 129 74 1366 74 190 138 139 116 146 200 221 142
89% 86% 86% 90% 97%ABhJK 94%AbJK 92%ajK 88% 90% 85% 85% 92%jK 90%

Disagree 190 22 12 156 2 13 11 18 13 25 36 20 16
1% 14%EFg 14%Ef 10% 3% 6% 8% 12%e 10% 15%EFgl 15%EFGL 8% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 80

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

On Brexit, most MPs seem to ignore the wishes of voters and push their own agendas

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 83

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1756 550 590 128 55 7 153 221 380 361 250 253 53 7 5 63 9 7 114 832 710
Weighted base 1760 665 582 113* 45* 4+ 80 209 455 350 235 236 44+ 5** 4* 49* 6** 5** 118* 856 703
Agree 1570 637 490 79 38 4 76 187 37 174 232 34 2 3 39 6 5 106 829 562
89% 96%BCDG 84%C 70% 83% 100% 95%BCDg 89%C 96%IJLNQ 85%J 74% 98%IJLNQ77% 42% 71% 81% 100% 100% 90%JL  97%S 80%
Disagree 190 29 92 34 4 23 19 53 62 4 10 3 1 9 - - 12 28 141
11% 4% 16%AF  30%ABFG 17%AF 5% 11%Af 4% 15%HK  26%HIKQ 2% 23%HKQ 58% 29% 19%HK - - 10%HK 3% 20%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 81 P

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brexit
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender Age

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1621 868 753 176 251 221 265 266 442 427 486 708 476 480 245 420 215 597
Weighted base 1620 825 795 165 247 246 290 252 420 412 536 672 476 445 305 395 268 642
Agree 1248 646 601 118 164 166 219 206 373 282 386 579 351 357 247 294 200 463
77% 78% 76% 72% 66% 68% 76%De 82%CDE  89%CDEFG69% 72% 86%IJ 74% 80%Lo 81%l 74% 75% 72%
Disagree 373 179 194 46 83 80 71 46 47 129 150 93 125 88 59 101 68 178
23% 22% 24% 28%GH 34%FGH  32%fGH 24%H 18%H 1% 31%K 28%K 14% 26%Mn 20% 19% 26%m 25% 28%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 82

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brexit
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 85

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1621 130 79 1412 62 181 145 142 100 179 231 218 154
Weighted base 1620 136* 81 1404 69" 173 149 141 118* 160 223 225 147
Agree 1248 101 67 1079 50 135 124 98 82 123 178 176 114
77% 74% 83%hi 77% 72% 78% 83%aH| 70% 70% 77% 80%hi 78% 77%
Disagree 373 35 13 324 19 38 25 43 37 45 50 33
23% 26%g 17% 23% 28% 22% 17% 30%bGk 30%bGk 23% 20% 22% 23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 83

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Queen should remain above politics and refuse to get involved in Brex
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

it
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Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1621 525 531 120 56 8 141 199 363 330 237 236 51 7 4 52 6 5 101 759 662
Weighted base 1620 638 526 105* 45* 4% 73 186 443 324 221 220 41* 5% 3* 38* 3 4% 99* 788 650
Agree 1248 536 369 72 32 3 54 140 382 152 177 27 2 2 28 1 3 81 648 465
77% 84%BCDFG'0% 69% 71% 85% 75% 75% 86%IJkLn 66% 69% 80%lJL  66% 50% 56% 75% 33% 90% 82%IJI  82%S 71%
Disagree 373 101 157 32 13 1 18 46 61 111 69 43 14 2 1 10 2 * 17 140 186
23% 16% 30%A 31%A 29%A 15% 25%A 25%A 14% 34%HKQ 31%HKQ 20%h 34%HKq 50% 44% 25%h 67% 10% 18% 18% 29%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 84

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Age

Page 87

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1645 903 742 182 253 223 269 272 446 435 492 718 495 487 246 417 211 618
Weighted base 1627 846 780 172 248 250 282 257 418 420 532 674 484 451 310 381 260 655
Agree 878 453 425 63 116 121 170 158 251 178 291 409 217 223 202 236 142 328
54% 54% 54% 36% 47%c 48%C 60%CDE  62%CDE 60%CDE  43% 55%| 61%lj 45% 49% 65%LM 62%LM 55% 50%
Disagree 748 393 355 109 132 129 112 99 167 241 241 266 267 229 108 145 118 328
46% 46% 46% 64%dEFGH 53%FGH  52%FGH  40% 38% 40% 57%JK 45%k 39% 55%NO 51%NO 35% 38% 45% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 85

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 88

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1645 134 79 1432 64 189 141 150 96 182 238 222 150
Weighted base 1627 140" 78* 1409 73" 180 145 150 112* 158 222 229 139
Agree 878 50 43 785 46 107 81 88 75 91 94 119 84
54% 36% 56%Ak 56%A 63%AK 59%AK 56%AK 59%AK 67%AKL 58%AK 42% 52%Ak 60%AK
Disagree 748 90 35 624 27 74 64 62 37 66 55
46% 64%DBEFGHIJLM4% 44% 37% 41% 44% 41% 33% 42% 58%bEFGHIJIM  48%I| 40%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 86

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris needs to deliver Brexit by any means, including suspending parliament if necessary, in order to prevent MPs from stopping it

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 89

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1645 522 561 125 56 7 141 191 361 334 257 250 51 8 3 67 5 7 89 757 705
Weighted base 1627 632 546 107 44* 4% 73 174 434 322 240 234 39* 7 3* 52* 3 5 84* 776 685
Agree 878 483 177 27 16 3 52 89 354 86 19 225 12 1 1 7 2 5 51 673 133
54% 76%BCDG 32% 25% 37% 84% 72%BCDG51%BCd  82%IJLNQ 27%JN 8% 96%HIJLN 31%JIN  22% 54% 13% 80% 94% 61%IJLN  87%S 19%
Q
Disagree 748 149 369 80 28 1 20 85 80 236 221 9 27 5 1 45 * 33 103 552
46% 24% 68%AFG 75%AFG 63%AFg 16% 28% 49%AF 18%K 73%HKQ 92%HIKLQ 4% 69%HKQ 78% 46% 87%HIKLQ 20% 6% 39%HK  13% 81%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 87

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 90

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 1515 839 676 163 236 212 239 252 413 399 451 665 454 446 235 380 188 585

Weighted base 1512 790 722 152 234 241 255 241 389 385 497 631 435 417 302 358 232 629

Agree 776 381 394 92 140 59 118 101 166 232 276 267 246 243 119 168 123 344
51% 48% 55%A 61%FGH 60%FGH 66%FGH 46% 42% 43% 60%K 56%K 42% 56%NO 58%NO 40% 47% 53% 55%

Disagree 737 409 328 60 93 83 138 140 223 153 220 363 190 174 182 190 108 285
49% 52%B 45% 39% 40% 34% 54%CDE 58%CDE 57%CDE 40% 44% 58%IJ 44% 42% 60%LM 53%LM 47% 45%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 88

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 91

Absolutes/col percents

NET: England

North East

East Midlands

Eastern

South West
(m)

Total
Unweighted base 1515
Weighted base 1512
Agree 776
51%
Disagree 737

49%

1314
1303

644
49%

659
51%A

North West
59 169
69* 161
29 75
41% 47%
41 85
59%AbKI 53%AK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

84
99*

39
39%

60
61%ABgKL

167
150

74
49%

76
51%Ak

144
137

53
39%

84
61%ABGKL

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 89

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Brexit should be halted if problems over the Northern Ireland border threaten to split the Union
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 92

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1515 475 542 121 48 5 124 171 328 324 250 218 45 7 5 74 681 675
Weighted base 1512 577 526 107 36* 2% 65 163 394 319 234 210 35* 6** 4 78* 719 646
Agree 776 153 379 91 22 1 21 84 80 248 222 14 23 6 3 34 120 559
51% 27% 72%AFG  85%ABDFG61%AF  40% 33% 51%AF  20%K 78%HKIQ 95%HIKLQ 7% 65%HKgq  93% 69% 44%HK  17% 87%R
Disagree 737 424 147 16 14 1 43 79 314 71 11 196 12 * 1 43 599 87
49% 73%BCDG 28%C 15% 39%C 60% 67%BCDG 49%BC 80%IJLNQ 22%JN 5% 93%HIJLN 35%iJN 7% 31% 56%IJIN  83%S 13%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 90

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Agree

Disagree

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 93

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
1442 779 663 166 215 193 228 236 404 381 421 640 443 415 217 367 181 535
1420 723 697 160 208 214 242 224 371 368 456 595 425 386 272 337 227 556
763 389 374 64 101 96 138 138 226 164 235 364 216 193 168 186 119 277
54% 54% 54% 40% 48% 45% 57%CE 61%CDE  61%CDE  45% 51% 61%IJ 51% 50% 62%LM 55% 53% 50%
657 334 323 96 107 118 104 87 145 204 222 232 209 193 104 151 107 279
46% 46% 46% 60%FGH  52%GH 55%FGH  43% 39% 39% 55%K 49%K 39% 49%N 50%N 38% 45% 47% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 91

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 94

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1442 109 69 1264 56 163 125 131 91 163 209 190 136
Weighted base 1420 113* 66" 1241 65" 153 128 132 106* 142 192 199 123
Agree 763 42 36 685 31 87 72 82 60 83 97 101 71
54% 37% 54%a 55%A 48% 57%A 56%A 62%AkI 57%A 58%A 50%a 51%a 58%A
Disagree 657 71 556 33 66 56 50 46 59 95 98 52
46% 63%DbFGHIJkIM 46% 45% 52% 43% 44% 38% 43% 42% 50%h 49%h 42%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 92

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris Johnson has been a better Prime Minister so far than | expected he would be
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 95

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) () (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1442 460 512 110 43 5 131 151 333 316 223 206 39 5 3 67 6 7 62 663 627
Weighted base 1420 552 494 95* 34* 2% 67 138 394 303 203 193 30" 4% 3* 54* 4% 5 59* 683 595
Agree 763 436 157 28 7 1 44 67 337 72 34 168 3 - 1 13 2 5 32 564 145
54% 79%BCDFGi2% 30% 20% 35% 66%BCDG 49%BCD  86%IJLNQ 24%jl 17% 87%IJLNQ 10% - 22% 23% 50% 94% 54%IJLN  83%S 24%
Disagree 657 116 337 67 27 2 22 71 56 231 169 24 27 4 2 41 2 * 27 119 450
46% 21% 68%AFG  70%AFG 80%AFG 65% 34%A 51%AF 14% 76%HKQ 83%HiKQ 13% 90%HiKQ100% 78% 77%HKQ 50% 6% 46%HK  17% 76%R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 93

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 96

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 1447 796 651 173 238 214 228 234 360 411 442 594 439 439 207 362 198 556

Weighted base 1428 750 678 162 230 235 244 220 336 392 479 557 422 410 267 330 233 595

Agree 899 451 448 121 159 159 156 120 185 280 314 305 278 272 141 209 160 378
63% 60% 66%A 74%fGH  69%GH 67%GH 64%gh 55% 55% 71%K 66%K 55% 66%N 66%N 53% 63%N 69% 64%

Disagree 529 299 230 42 71 77 88 100 151 113 165 251 144 138 126 121 73 217
37% 40%B 34% 26% 31% 33% 36%cC 45%CDEf 45%CDEf 29% 34% 45%IJ 34% 34% 47%LMO  37% 31% 36%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 94

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 97

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1447 122 66 1259 61 178 125 123 87 148 218 185 134
Weighted base 1428 123* 69" 1236 67* 172 128* 122* 101* 130 200 193 123
Agree 899 97 44 758 M 106 83 63 64 83 133 113 72
63% 79%DbEFGHIJKL54% 61% 62% 61% 65%h 52% 63% 63% 67%H 59% 58%
M
Disagree 529 26 25 478 26 66 45 59 37 48 67 79 51
37% 21% 36%a 39%A 38%A 39%A 35%A 48%AgK 37%A 37%A 33%A 41%A 42%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 95

Q.7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Boris Johnson cannot unify the country as Prime Minister of the UK
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 98

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems Party SNP Cymru UK Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (s)
Unweighted base 1447 414 544 120 49 5 119 167 303 343 250 174 46 6 5 674
Weighted base 1428 509 517 109* 38* 2% 61* 155 365 324 231 165 35* 4% 4* 653
Agree 899 171 429 93 35 2 31 109 81 280 215 51 573
63% 34% 83%AFG 85%AFG 91%AFG 81% 51%A 70%AF  22% 87%HKQ 93%HIKQ 31%h 96%HiKQ100% 100% 33% 88%R
Disagree 529 337 88 16 4 * 30 46 284 43 16 115 80
37% 66%BCDFG 7% 15% 9% 19% 49%BCDG 30%BCD  78%IJKLN 13%JI 7% 69%IJLNQ 4% 25%IJLN  67%S 12%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 102
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Summary
Base: All respondents

Concerns
Ease of Rights of EU Rights of UK
Possible travelling Mobile phone nationals nationals
Supplies of Supplies of disruption over across the EU Cost of living  roaming charges living in the living in the
fresh food medicines air travel by any means increasing in the EU U
Unweighted base 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Weighted base 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Concerned 1056 1183 791 915 1377 677 880 911
53% 59% 39% 46% 68% 34% 44% 45%
Not concerned 795 637 1021 899 479 1132 909 884
40% 32% 51% 45% 24% 56% 45% 44%
Don't know 160 192 199 196 155 202 223 217
8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 1% 1%

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 103

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Supplies of fresh food

Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 106

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 1056 495 560 135 194 199 182 127 218 330 381 345 292 330 195 239 199 433
53% 50% 54% 61%fGH  56%GH 62%FGH  51%g 43% 47% 58%K 56%K 45% 53% 58%NO 48% 49% 58% 53%
Not concerned 795 416 379 56 105 94 151 156 233 160 245 390 223 194 170 209 109 303
40% 42%B 37% 25% 30% 29% 42%CDE  53%CDEF 50%CDEf 28% 36%| 51%IJ 41%M 34% 42%m 43%M 32% 37%
Don't know 160 70 90 32 48 29 23 15 14 81 51 28 34 41 44 41 35 82
8% 7% 9% 14%eFGH 14%eFGH  9%H 6%H 5% 3% 14%JK 8%K 4% 6% 7% 11%L 8% 10% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 104

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of fresh food
Base: All respondents

Page 107

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188

Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179

Concerned 1056 54 894 38 112 96 98 69 97 139 78
53% 62%DEFIjLM 54% 51% 45% 49% 57%M 55%m 47% 50% 62%EFIJLM 49% 43%

Not concerned 795 58 36 701 40 91 65 68 65 79 91 114 88

40% 33% 35% 40% 47%ak 39% 38% 38% 44%k 4% 34% 41% 49%AbfghK

Don't know 160 9 11 140 6 28 8 13 13 17 13 28 13

8% 5% 11%k 8% 8% 12%AGK 5% 7% 9% 9% 5% 10%gk 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 105

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of fresh food
Base: All respondents

Page 108

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Concerned 1056 253 449 89 37 1 30 154 169 283 214 51 38 6 2 43 2 2 72 277 611
53% 36% 67%AFG 72%AFG 70%AFG 22% 36% 54%AF  35%K 69%HKQ 82%HIKQ 21% 78%HKQ 77% 48% 72%HKQ 29% 22% 48%HK  30% 76%R
Not concerned 795 411 165 30 15 3 49 98 291 92 39 180 10 2 2 11 2 5 57 571 151
40% 58%BCDG 25% 24% 28% 69% 59%BCDG 34%Bc 59%IJLNQ 22%J 15% 75%HIJLN 21% 19% 52% 19% 40% 78% 38%IJLN 63%S 19%
Q
Don't know 160 42 56 5 1 * 5 34 29 35 8 9 1 * 5 2 - 20 63 45
8% 6% 8%d 4% 1% 9% 6% 12%ACDf 6% 9%JKI 3% 4% 2% 5% 9%)j 31% - 13%HJKL 7% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 106

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Supplies of medicines

Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 109

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 1183 538 644 140 206 218 203 154 262 346 422 415 332 350 219 282 230 469
59% 55% 63%A 63%G 59%g 68%dFGH 57% 52% 56% 61%K 62%K 54% 60%n 62%N 54% 58% 67%Q 57%
Not concerned 637 359 277 46 87 74 128 121 180 134 201 301 182 154 142 159 83 254
32% 37%B 27% 21% 25% 23% 36%CDE  41%CDE 39%CDE 23% 30%I 39%IJ 33%m 27% 35%M 32%m 24% 31%p
Don't know 192 84 108 36 55 30 25 23 24 91 54 47 36 61 47 48 30 94
10% 9% 1% 16%EFGH 16%EFGH 9%h 7% 8% 5% 16%JK 8% 6% 6% 11%L 12%L 10%| 9% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 107

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of medicines
Base: All respondents

Page 110

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 1183 119 56 1007 46 138 101 109 85 115 175 149 90
59% 68%DbelLM 56% 58% 54% 60%m 60% 61%m 58% 60% 64%LM 53% 51%
Not concerned 637 46 37 553 30 69 59 53 47 62 75 91 68
32% 26% 37% 32% 35% 30% 35% 30% 32% 32% 28% 32% 38%AK
Don't know 192 10 7 175 9 25 9 17 16 16 21 42 20
10% 5% 7% 10%a 10% 1% 6% 10% 11% 8% 8% 15%AbGjK 11%ag

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 108

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of medicines
Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Voting Intention
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Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum
Vote

Total

Leave Remain
(r) (s)

Unweighted base 2011
Weighted base 2011

Concerned 1183
59%

Not concerned 637
32%

Don't know 192

10%

Past Vote
Plaid
SNP Cymru
(d) (e)
64 9
5o 4+
38 2
79%AbFG 73%AFg  36%
12 2
23% 55%
3 .
5% 9%

49%BCDG 25%C

Did not
vote Cons
(@ (h)
299 406
286 489
169 210

59%AF  43%K

73 244

44 36

16%ABCDf 7%jl

50%IJLNQ 18%J

72%HKQ  89%HIKNQ33%

Brexit Plaid Change
Party Cymru UK
(K (m)

260 11 5
241 8 4*
81 6 3

81%HKQ 77% 69%
146 2 1
61%HIJLN 19%J 19% 31%
Q
14 * -

6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

5% -

881 821

911 807

356 650
39% 81%R

476 106

52%S 13%

79 50

20%HIJKLN 9%s 6%

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 109 P

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Possible disruption over air travel

Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 791 358 433 135 163 170 110 85 128 298 280 213 267 237 142 146 165 361
39% 36% 42%A 61%DFGH 47%FGH 53%FGH 31% 28% 28% 52%JK 41%K 28% 49%MNO  42%n0O 35% 30% 48% 44%
Not concerned 1021 542 479 54 128 122 210 191 315 181 333 507 247 267 218 289 135 374
51% 55%B 47% 24% 37%C 38%C 59%CDE  64%CDE 68%CDEF 32% 49%| 66%IJ 45% 47% 53%L 59%LM 39% 46%
Don't know 199 82 117 34 57 29 35 22 22 91 64 43 35 61 48 54 43 83
10% 8% 11%A 15%efGH  16%EFGH  9%H 10%H 7% 5% 16%JK 9%K 6% 6% 11%L 12%L 11%L 12% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 110

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Possible disruption over air travel

Base: All respondents

Page 113

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 791 82 33 676 27 91 59 64 60 70 124 122 58

39% 47%dbeghjM 33% 39% 32% 39% 35% 36% 4% 36% 46%beGhjM 43%M 32%
Not concerned 1021 82 56 883 51 114 95 101 72 103 128 120 98

51% 47% 56%L 51% 60%akL 49% 56%kL 56%kL 49% 54%L 47% 43% 55%L
Don't know 199 11 11 177 6 26 15 14 15 19 19 40 23

10% 6% 1% 10% 7% 1% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 14%AhK 13%ak

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 111

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Possible disruption over air travel
Base: All respondents

Page 114

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52¢ 4+ 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Concerned 791 197 326 69 34 1 18 109 138 213 174 29 3 2 34 1 - 48 199 468
39% 28% 49%AFG 56%AFG 64%ABFG 23% 22% 38%AF 28%K 52%HKQ 67%HIKQ 12% 70%HIKQ 34% 48% 57%HKQ 16% - 32%K 22% 58%R
Not concerned 1021 473 266 48 18 3 58 127 320 148 77 201 12 5 2 21 3 5 71 647 272
51% 67%BCDG 40% 39% 33% 68% 70%BCDG 45% 65%IJLNQ 36% 30% 84%HIJLN 25% 54% 52% 35% 53% 74% 47%IJL 71%S 34%
Q
Don't know 199 36 78 7 1 * 7 49 31 49 10 10 2 1 5 2 2 31 65 67
10% 5% 12%AcD 5% 3% 9% 9% 17%ABCDF 6% 12%HIK 4% 4% 5% 12% 8% 31% 26% 21%HIJKLn 7% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019
Absolutes/col percents
Table 112
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Ease of travelling across the EU by any means
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 915 423 492 145 191 190 152 87 151 336 341 238 307 281 160 166 209 398
46% 43% 48%a 65%DFGH 55%FGH  59%FGH  43%GH 29% 33% 59%JK 50%K 31% 56%mNO  50%NO 39% 34% 61%Q 49%
Not concerned 899 481 418 48 106 99 166 191 291 154 264 482 210 231 195 265 95 327
45% 49%B 41% 22% 30%C 31%C 47%CDE  64%CDEF 63%CDEF 27% 39%| 63%IJ 38% 41% 48%Lm 54%LM 28% 40%P
Don't know 196 77 119 30 51 33 39 21 23 81 72 43 32 53 54 58 39 92
10% 8% 12%A 13%GH 15%GH 10%H 11%H 7% 5% 14%jK 11%K 6% 6% 9%L 13%L 12%L 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 113

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Ease of travelling across the EU by any means
Base: All respondents

Page 116

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 915 94 40 781 35 97 79 76 58 92 125 69
46% 54%dbFhIM 40% 45% 4% 42% 47% 43% 39% 47% 55%BeFHILM  44% 39%
Not concerned 899 66 51 782 42 110 75 89 70 83 98 127 87
45% 38% 51%aK 45% 49%k 48%aK 44% 50%aK 48%k 43% 36% 45%k 49%aK
Don't know 196 15 9 172 8 24 16 13 19 18 23 29 23
10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 8% 10% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 114

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Ease of travelling across the EU by any means

Base: All respondents

Past Vote

Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Voting Intention

Page 117

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Total Cons
(a)

Plaid
Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru
(b) (c) (d) (e)

Did not
vote
(@)

Plaid Change

Some

other

party
(o)

Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4**
Concerned 915 215 385 89 34
46% 30% 57%AFG 72%ABFG 65%AFG 23%
Not concerned 899 455 218 31 17 3
45% 64%BCDG 33% 25% 32% 68%
Don't know 196 36 67 4 2 *
10% 10%AC 3% 3% 9%

299
286
133

47%AF

97

65%BCDG 34%cC

55

19%ABCDF 5%

61%HKQ 78%HIKQ 16%

78%HIJLN 25%
Q

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

Cymru UK
(m)
11 5
g+ 4
6 1
74%HIKQ 71% 34%
2 3
25% 66%

5%

Ve
1
20%

59%

21%

Vote
Un-
likely
to vote Leave Remain
(@) (r) (s)
147 881 821
150 911 807
65 215 554
43%HK  24% 69%R
52 625 196

35%J 69%S 24%

33 71 57
22%HIJKLN 8% 7%

COMRES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 115

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Cost of living increasing

Base: All respondents

Gender Age

Page 118

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 1377 631 746 163 254 248 240 187 285 416 488 472 385 403 270 319 257 571
68% 64% 72%A 73%GH 73%GH 77%FGH  68%h 63% 61% 73%K 72%K 62% 70% 71%0 66% 65% 75% 70%
Not concerned 479 283 195 35 52 51 90 92 159 87 141 251 131 123 96 129 54 182
24% 29%B 19% 16% 15% 16% 25%CDE  31%CDE  34%CDEF 15% 21%l 33%IJ 24% 22% 24% 26% 16% 22%P
Don't know 155 67 88 26 42 22 25 18 22 68 47 40 33 40 42 41 32 64
8% 7% 9% 12%GH 12%efGH 7% 7% 6% 5% 12%JK 7% 5% 6% 7% 10%L 8% 9% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 116

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Cost of living increasing

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Concerned

Not concerned

Don't know

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 119

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
1377 132 66 1179 47 152 123 123 94 130 202 192 116
68% 75%dEfim 66% 68% 56% 66% 73%E 69%e 64% 67% 74%EfiM 68%e 65%
479 34 27 418 29 59 39 42 38 49 52 64 46
24% 19% 26% 24% 35%AKI 25% 23% 23% 26% 25% 19% 23% 26%
155 10 8 138 8 21 7 14 14 14 17 26 17
5% 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9%9g 9%9

8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 117

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Cost of living increasing

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Concerned

Not concerned

Don't know

Page 120

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@ (r) (s)
2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
1377 378 539 111 44 2 43 201 255 340 242 95 43 7 2 52 2 4 103 445 723
68% 54% 80%AFG 89%ABFG 83%AFg 52% 52% 70%AF  52%K 83%HKQ 93%HIKQ 39% 89%HKQ 85% 48% 88%HKQ 29% 63% 69%HK  49% 90%R
479 280 89 10 9 2 33 50 200 42 12 137 1 2 6 2 3 25 391 53
24% 40%BCDG 13% 8% 17% 48% 39%BCDG 17%C 41%IJLNQ 10%J 5% 57%HIJLN 11%j 15% 52% 10% 34% 37% 17%iJ 43%S 7%
Q
155 48 42 3 - - 8 35 34 28 8 9 - - - 1 2 - 22 75 31
8% 7%cd 6%d 2% - - 9%CD  12%ABCD 7%JI 7%l 3% 4% - - - 2% 37% - 15%HIJKLN 8%S 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 118

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU
Base: All respondents

Gender
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Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 677 320 357 118 148 114 63 88 265 262 150 234 208 123 113 154 318
34% 33% 35% 53%DFGH 42%FGH  46%FGH  32%GH 21% 19% 46%JK 39%K 20% 43%mNO  37%n0O 30%0 23% 45% 39%
Not concerned 1132 586 546 78 147 145 203 212 347 225 347 560 282 296 233 321 147 415
56% 60%B 53% 35% 42% 45%C 57%CDE  71%CDEF 75%CDEF 39% 51%| 73%IJ 51% 52% 57% 66%LMN  43% 51%p
Don't know 202 75 127 28 53 29 39 23 30 81 68 53 32 61 53 56 43 85
10% 8% 12%A 12%H 15%EGH 9% 11%H 8% 7% 14%jK 10%k 7% 6% 11%L 13%L 11%L 12% 10%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 119

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU

Base: All respondents

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 122

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 677 66 27 584 28 86 42 58 44 59 51
34% 38%G 27% 34% 33% 37%G 25% 33% 30% 31% 44%BGHIJLM  34%g 29%
Not concerned 1132 90 67 974 50 116 113 105 87 109 134 158 102
56% 52% 67%dAFK 56% 59% 50% 67%AFjKLm 59%k 59% 57% 49% 56% 57%
Don't know 202 18 6 177 7 29 14 15 16 25 18 28 25
10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 13%K 8% 9% 1% 13%K 7% 10% 14%bK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 120

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU

Base: All respondents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52* 4% 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8 4 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Concerned 677 158 294 57 26 1 15 96 100 187 142 35 26 3 2 31 2 - 57 158 409
34% 22% 44%AFG  46%AFG 50%AFG 22% 18% 34%AF  20%k 46%HK  54%HIKQ 14% 53%HKq  34% 50% 53%HKq 38% - 38%HK  17% 51%R
Not concerned 1132 508 305 59 21 3 62 142 358 180 99 195 19 5 2 24 3 7 69 685 329
56% 72%BCDG 45% 48% 41% 69% 74%BCDG50% 73%IJLNQ 44% 38% 81%HIJLN 39% 54% 50% 40% 62% 100% 46% 75%S 1%
Q
Don't know 202 40 72 8 5 * 7 47 31 43 20 11 4 1 - 4 - - 25 68 69
10% 6% 11%A 6% 9% 9% 9% 17%ABCF 6% 10%hK 8% 4% 8% 12% - 7% - - 16%HiJKn 8% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 121

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of EU nationals living in the UK

Base: All respondents

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Age

Page 124

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
Weighted base 2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
Concerned 880 391 488 129 186 136 95 174 289 322 269 278 270 160 172 182 372
44% 40% 47%A 58%DFGH 46%fGH  58%DFGH 38% 32% 37% 51%K 47%K 35% 51%NO 48%NO 39% 35% 53%q 46%
Not concerned 909 502 407 64 130 100 176 180 258 194 276 438 235 239 194 240 124 353
45% 51%B 40% 29% 37%c 31% 49%CDE  60%CDEF 56%CDE  34% 41%| 57%IJ 43% 42% 48% 49%IM 36% 43%p
Don't know 223 88 135 30 57 35 44 22 33 87 79 56 36 57 54 76 37 92
1% 9% 13%A 14%GH 16%eGH 11% 12%gH 8% 7% 15%K 12%K 7% 6% 10%l| 13%L 16%LM 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 122

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of EU nationals living in the UK

Base: All respondents

Page 125

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 880 95 43 742 31 92 77 71 58 81 136 129 68

44% 54%DEFHIUM  43% 43% 37% 40% 45% 40% 39% 42% 50%eFhiM 46% 38%
Not concerned 909 64 47 797 46 114 74 95 69 87 107 119 87

45% 36% 47% 46%A 54%AK 49%Ak 44% 53%AKL 47% 45% 40% 42% 49%Ak
Don't know 223 16 10 196 7 26 19 13 20 25 29 34 24

1% 9% 10% 1% 9% 1% 1% 7% 14% 13% 1% 12% 13%h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 123

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Rights of EU nationals living in the UK
Base: All respondents

Page 126

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52¢ 4+ 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4* 59* 6** 7 150 911 807
Concerned 880 178 400 91 32 1 25 115 100 258 200 47 6 1 45 1 - 50 182 562
44% 25% 60%AFG  73%ABFG 61%AFG 24% 30% 40%Af 20% 63%HKQ 77%HIKQ 20% 72%HKQ  72% 29% 76%HKQ 10% - 33%HK  20% 70%R
Not concerned 909 480 198 29 18 3 50 108 354 102 48 181 13 2 3 11 2 7 64 645 179
45% 68%BCDfG29% 23% 34% 58% 60%BCDG 38%BC 72%IJLNQ 25%j 18% 75%IJLNQ 26% 18% 71% 19% 42% 100% 43%IJLN  71%S 22%
Don't know 223 48 73 4 3 1 9 63 35 50 13 12 1 1 3 3 - 36 84 66
11% 7% 11%AC 4% 5% 18% 10%C 22%ABCDF 7% 12%HJKL 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 48% - 24%HIJKLN 9% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 124

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of UK nationals living in the EU

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Concerned

Not concerned

Don't know

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Age

Page 127

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
2011 1032 979 235 351 289 327 315 494 586 616 809 561 600 321 529 279 765
2011 981 1030 223 348 321 356 298 465 571 677 763 549 565 408 489 343 817
911 406 505 117 172 183 146 108 186 289 328 293 290 285 164 172 193 375
45% 1% 49%A 52%FGH  49%fGH  57%FGH 41% 36% 40% 51%K 48%K 38% 53%NO 50%NO 40% 35% 56%Q 46%
884 490 393 69 122 106 171 170 245 191 277 415 226 219 192 247 112 352
44% 50%B 38% 31% 35% 33% 48%CDE  57%CDEf 53%CDE  34% 41%| 54%IJ 41% 39% 47%M 51%LM 33% 43%P
217 85 131 37 53 33 39 20 35 90 72 55 33 61 53 69 38 90
1% 9% 13%A 17%efGH  15%GH 10% 1% 7% 7% 16%JK 11%k 7% 6% 11%L 13%L 14%L 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c¢/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 125

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Rights of UK nationals living in the EU

Base: All respondents

Page 128

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 2011 165 100 1746 76 240 169 177 122 218 285 271 188
Weighted base 2011 175 101* 1735 84 231 169 179 147 193 271 282 179
Concerned 911 94 44 772 33 103 76 74 74 78 136 118 81
45% 54%DeHJL 44% 44% 40% 44% 45% 42% 50% 40% 50%jl 42% 45%
Not concerned 884 66 52 766 41 101 74 88 57 92 112 127 73
44% 38% 51%a 44% 49% 44% 44% 49%a 39% 47% 4% 45% 41%
Don't know 217 14 5 198 10 28 19 16 17 23 23 36 25
1% 8% 5% 11%b 12% 12%b 1% 9% 1% 12%b 9% 13%b 14%B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/l/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 126
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Rights of UK nationals living in the EU
Base: All respondents

Page 129

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 2011 582 683 142 64 9 161 299 406 422 279 260 59 11 5 75 9 8 147 881 821
Weighted base 2011 706 670 124 52¢ 4+ 84 286 489 410 261 241 49* 8** 4* 59* 6" 7 150 911 807
Concerned 911 224 395 87 36 1 26 108 125 259 186 56 37 6 2 42 2 1 51 233 549
45% 32% 59%AFG 70%ABFG 68%AFG 22% 31% 38% 26% 63%HKQ 71%HiKQ 23% 76%HKQ 72% 48% 71%HKQ 41% 20% 34%hk 26% 68%R
Not concerned 884 427 208 31 15 3 49 120 322 104 66 166 10 2 2 15 2 5 72 588 205
44% 61%BCDG 31% 25% 29% 69% 59%BCDG 42%BCd  66%IJLNQ 25% 25% 69%IJLNQ 20% 24% 52% 25% 34% 80% 48%IJLN  65%S ~ 25%
Don't know 217 54 67 6 2 * 8 58 42 48 9 18 2 * - 2 1 27 90 53
11% 8% 10%c 5% 3% 9% 10% 20%ABCDF 9%J 12%JI 3% 7%j 4% 5% - 4% 25% 18%HiJKL 10%S 7%
N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 127

Opinion Poll

Page 130

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Summary

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Concerns
Ease of Rights of EU Rights of UK
Possible travelling Mobile phone nationals nationals
Supplies of Supplies of disruption over across the EU Cost of living  roaming charges living in the living in the
fresh food medicines air travel by any means increasing in the EU U
Unweighted base 1860 1826 1811 1822 1858 1813 1790 1790
Weighted base 1851 1819 1812 1815 1856 1809 1788 1794
Concerned 1056 1183 791 915 1377 677 880 911
57% 65% 44% 50% 74% 37% 49% 51%
Not concerned 795 637 1021 899 479 1132 909 884
43% 35% 56% 50% 26% 63% 51% 49%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 128

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of fresh food

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 131

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 1860 962 898 205 310 260 307 299 479 515 567 778 525 562 286 487 253 694

Weighted base 1851 911 940 191 299 293 333 283 452 490 626 735 515 524 364 448 308 736

Concerned 1056 495 560 135 194 199 182 127 218 330 381 345 292 330 195 239 199 433
57% 54% 60%A 71%FGH  65%FGH  68%FGH 55%G 45% 48% 67%jK 61%K 47% 57% 63%INO  53% 53% 65% 59%

Not concerned 795 416 379 56 105 94 151 156 233 160 245 390 223 194 170 209 109 303
43% 46%B 40% 29% 35% 32% 45%CDE  55%CDEF 52%CDE  33% 39%i 53%IJ 43%m 37% 47%M 47%M 35% 41%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 129

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of fresh food

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 132

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1860 158 91 1611 69 216 160 165 112 198 269 246 176
Weighted base 1851 166 90 1595 78* 203 161 166 133* 176 258 254 166
Concerned 1056 108 54 894 38 112 96 98 69 97 139 78
57% 65%deilM 60%m 56% 49% 55% 60%M 59%M 51% 55% 65%EfljiM 55% 47%
Not concerned 795 58 36 701 40 91 65 68 65 79 91 114 88
43% 35% 40% 44%a 51%aK 45%k 40% 4% 49%aK 45%k 35% 45%ak 53%AbGHK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 130

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of fresh food
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 133

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1860 562 630 137 63 8 151 264 387 389 271 249 58 10 5 8 130 824 780
Weighted base 1851 663 614 118 52* 4** 79 252 460 375 253 231 48 8** 4* 7 130" 848 762
Concerned 1056 253 449 89 37 1 30 154 169 283 214 51 38 6 2 2 72 277 611
57% 38% 73%AFG  75%AFG 71%AF  24% 38% 61%AF  37%K 76%HKQ 85%HIKQ 22% 79%HKQ 81% 48% 22% 56%HK  33% 80%R
Not concerned 795 411 165 30 15 3 49 98 291 92 39 180 10 2 2 5 57 571 151
43% 62%BCDG27% 25% 29% 76% 62%BCDG39%BC  63%IJLNQ24%J 15% 78%HIJLN 21% 19% 52% 78% 44%|JLN  67%S 20%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 131

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Supplies of medicines

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Opinion Poll

Page 134

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1826 950 876 200 300 260 307 289 470 500 567 759 525 540 284 477 254 679
Weighted base 1819 898 921 187 293 292 331 275 442 480 623 77 513 504 361 441 313 723
Concerned 1183 538 644 140 206 203 154 262 346 422 415 332 350 219 282 230 469
65% 60% 70%A 75%FGH  70%fGH  75%FGH  61% 56% 59% 72%K 68%K 58% 65% 69%N 61% 64% 73%Q 65%
Not concerned 637 359 277 46 87 74 128 121 180 134 201 301 182 154 142 159 83 254
35% 40%B 30% 25% 30% 25% 39%CdE  44%CDE 41%CDE 28% 32% 42%I1J 35% 31% 39%M 36% 27% 35%P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 132

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of medicines

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 135

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1826 156 94 1576 69 215 159 161 110 198 261 232 171
Weighted base 1819 165 94* 1560 76* 207 160 162 131 177 250 240 159
Concerned 1183 119 56 1007 46 138 101 109 85 115 175 149 90
65% 72%bIM 60% 65% 60% 67%m 63% 67%m 64% 65% 70%M 62% 57%
Not concerned 637 46 37 553 30 69 59 53 47 62 75 91 68
35% 28% 40%a 35% 40% 33% 37% 33% 36% 35% 30% 38%a 43%AfhK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 133
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Supplies of medicines
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 136

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1826 547 625 131 62 8 150 251 378 385 269 247 59 10 5 72 8 7 119 809 773
Weighted base 1819 661 608 115* 50* 4+ 76 242 453 368 253 227 49* 8** 4* 56* 4+ 7 120* 831 756
Concerned 1183 324 47 98 38 2 36 169 210 293 232 81 39 6 3 46 2 2 78 356 650
65% 49% 78%AFG  85%AbFG 76%AF  40% 47% 70%AF  46%K 80%HKQ 92%HIKLn 36% 81%HKq 81% 69% 83%HKQ 42% 23% 65%HK  43% 86%R
Q
Not concerned 637 337 137 17 12 2 41 73 244 75 21 146 9 2 1 9 2 5 42 476 106
35% 51%BCDG 22%c 15% 24% 60% 53%BCDG30%BC  54%IJLNQ20%J 8% 64%HIJLN 19%J 19% 31% 17%j 58% 77% 35%IJIN  57%S 14%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - r/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 134

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Possible disruption over air travel

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 137

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@

Unweighted base 1811 947 864 201 294 257 297 293 469 495 554 762 521 538 283 469 240 688

Weighted base 1812 900 912 189 290 292 321 276 444 479 613 720 514 504 360 434 300 735

Concerned 791 358 433 135 163 170 110 85 128 298 280 213 267 237 142 146 165 361
44% 40% 47%A 72%DEFGH56%FGH  58%FGH  34% 31% 29% 62%JK 46%K 30% 52%NO 47%n0 39% 34% 55% 49%

Not concerned 1021 542 479 54 128 122 210 191 315 181 333 507 247 267 218 289 135 374
56% 60%B 53% 28% 44%C 42%C 66%CDE  69%CDE 71%CDE  38% 54%| 70%IJ 48% 53% 61%Lm 66%LM 45% 51%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 135
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Possible disruption over air travel
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m)
Unweighted base 1811 154 89 1568 68 212 154 164 110 195 263 236 166
Weighted base 1812 164 90 1558 78* 205 154 165 132* 174 252 242 156
Concerned 791 82 33 676 27 91 59 64 60 70 124 58
44% 50%beghM 37% 43% 35% 44% 38% 39% 45% 40% 49%beghM 50%bEGhjM 37%
Not concerned 1021 82 56 883 51 114 95 101 72 103 128 120 98
56% 50% 63%akl 57% 65%akL 56% 62%akL 61%akl 55% 60%I 51% 50% 63%AKL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

COMRES

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 136
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Possible disruption over air travel
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1811 552 604 134 61 8 150 251 381 375 268 250 55 9 5 69 8 6 120 818 752
Weighted base 1812 670 592 117 51* 4% 76 237 458 361 251 230 46* 7 4 54* 4% 5 119* 846 740
Concerned 791 197 326 69 34 1 18 109 138 213 174 29 34 3 2 34 1 - 48 199 468
44% 29% 55%AFG 59%AFG 66%AFG 25% 24% 46%AF  30%K 59%HKQ 69%HIKQ 13% 74%HIKQ 39% 48% 62%HKQ 24% - 41%hK  23% 63%R
Not concerned 1021 473 266 48 18 3 58 127 320 148 77 201 12 5 2 21 3 5 71 647 272
56% 71%BCDG 45% 41% 34% 75% 76%BCDG54%BCD  70%IJLNqg 41%JI 31% 87%HIJLN 26% 61% 52% 38% 76% 100% 59%IJLN  77%S 37%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 137

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Ease of travelling across the EU by any means

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 140

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1822 958 864 206 298 259 297 292 470 504 556 762 543 280 47 244 685
Weighted base 1815 904 910 193 296 288 317 277 443 489 605 720 512 355 431 304 725
Concerned 915 423 492 145 191 152 87 151 336 341 238 281 160 166 209 398
50% 47% 54%A 75%DeFGH 64%FGH ~ 66%FGH  48%GH 31% 34% 69%JK 56%K 33% 55%NO 45% 39% 69%Q 55%
Not concerned 899 481 418 48 106 99 166 191 291 154 264 482 210 231 195 265 95 327
50% 53%B 46% 25% 36%C 34%c 52%CDE  69%CDEF 66%CDEF 31% 44%| 67%IJ 41% 45% 55%LM 61%LM 31% 45%P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents

Table 138
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Ease of travelling across the EU by any means
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m)
Unweighted base 1822 154 92 1576 67 215 152 162 106 199 263 244 168
Weighted base 1815 160 91* 1563 77" 208 153 166 128* 175 249 252 156
Concerned 915 94 40 781 35 97 79 76 58 92 151 125 69
50% 59%dbfhiM 44% 50% 46% 47% 51% 46% 45% 52% 61%BeFHILM  50% 44%
Not concerned 899 66 51 782 42 110 75 89 70 83 98 127 87
50% 4% 56%aK 50%a 54%k 53%aK 49% 54%aK 55%aK 48% 39% 50%K 56%AK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 139

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Ease of travelling across the EU by any means
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 142

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1822 555 612 137 62 8 150 248 388 380 267 246 58 10 5 71 7 7 118 814 767
Weighted base 1815 670 603 120 51* 4% 77 230 464 368 250 226 48* 8 4 56* 3 5 17+ 840 750
Concerned 915 215 385 89 34 1 22 133 131 250 204 38 36 6 1 43 1 1 65 215 554
50% 32% 64%AF  74%ABFG 67%AF  25% 29% 58%AF  28%K 68%HKQ 81%HIKQ 17% 74%HKQ 74% 34% 77%HKQ 16% 25% 56%HK  26% 74%R
Not concerned 899 455 218 31 17 3 55 97 333 118 47 188 12 2 3 13 3 4 52 625 196
50% 68%BCDG 36%C 26% 33% 75% 71%BCDG 42%C 72%IJLNQ 32%J 19% 26% 66% 23% 84% 75% 44%|JLN  74%S 26%

83%HIJLN 26%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 140

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Cost of living increasing
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Age

Page 143

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1858 961 897 21 312 265 307 296 467 523 572 763 526 557 285 490 256 706
Weighted base 1856 915 941 197 305 299 330 280 443 503 630 723 516 525 366 448 311 753
Concerned 1377 631 746 163 254 248 240 187 285 416 488 472 385 403 270 319 257 571
74% 69% 79%A 82%FGH 83%FGH 83%FGH 73%H 67% 64% 83%jK 78%K 65% 75% 77%0 74% 71% 83%q 76%
Not concerned 479 283 195 35 52 51 90 92 159 87 141 251 131 123 96 129 54 182
26% 31%B 21% 18% 17% 17% 27%CDE  33%CDE  36%CDEF 17% 22%i 35%IJ 25% 23% 26% 29%m 17% 24%p

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 141

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Cost of living increasing

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 144

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 1858 158 94 1606 68 218 160 162 111 201 268 247 171
Weighted base 1856 165 93¢ 1598 77" 211 162 165 132* 179 254 256 162
Concerned 1377 132 66 1179 47 152 123 123 94 130 202 192 116

74% 80%E 71% 74% 62% 72% 76%e 75%e 71% 73% 79%Em 75%e 72%
Not concerned 479 34 27 418 29 59 39 42 38 49 52 64 46

26% 20% 29% 26% 38%AghKI 28% 24% 25% 29% 27% 21% 25% 28%k

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 142
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Cost of living increasing
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 145

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1858 544 639 138 64 9 149 263 381 394 270 247 59 11 5 73 7 8 129 809 791
Weighted base 1856 658 628 121 52* 4% 76 251 455 382 254 231 49* 8 4 58* 4% 7 128* 836 776
Concerned 1377 378 539 111 44 2 43 201 255 340 242 95 43 7 2 52 2 4 103 445 723
74% 57% 86%AFg 91%AFG 83%AF  52% 57% 80%AF  56%K 89%HKQ 95%HIKIQ 41% 89%HK  85% 48% 90%HK  46% 63% 81%HK  53% 93%R
Not concerned 479 280 89 10 9 2 33 50 200 42 12 137 5 1 2 6 2 3 25 391 53
26% 43%BCDG 14% 9% 17% 48% 43%BCDG 20%bC 44%IJLNQ 11%J 5% 59%HIJLN 11%j 15% 52% 10% 54% 37% 19%IJ 47%S 7%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES




Table 143

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 146

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1813 955 858 206 298 259 298 292 460 504 557 752 523 538 281 47 247 684
Weighted base 1809 906 903 195 295 293 316 275 435 490 609 710 516 504 356 433 300 733
Concerned 677 320 357 118 148 114 63 88 265 262 150 234 208 123 113 154 318
37% 35% 40% 60%deFGH 50%FGH  51%FGH  36%GH 23% 20% 54%JK 43%K 21% 45%N0O 41%0 35%0 26% 51%0q 43%
Not concerned 1132 586 546 78 147 145 203 212 347 225 347 560 282 296 233 321 147 415
63% 65% 60% 40% 50%c 49%c 64%CDE  77%CDEF 80%CDEF 46% 57%| 79%IJ 55% 59% 65%L 74%LMN  49% 57%p

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 144

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 147

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) | (m)
Unweighted base 1813 151 92 1570 69 209 154 161 109 193 265 244 166
Weighted base 1809 157 94* 1558 77" 202 155 164 131 168 253 254 154
Concerned 677 66 27 584 28 86 42 58 44 59 119 96 51
37% 42%bG 29% 37% 36% 42%bG 27% 36% 34% 35% 47%BGHIJIM  38%g 33%
Not concerned 1132 90 67 974 50 116 113 105 87 109 134 158 102
63% 58% 71%afK 63% 64% 58% 73%AFKI 64%K 66%K 65%K 53% 62%k 67%K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 145

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Mobile phone roaming charges in the EU
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 148

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1813 551 610 132 59 8 151 253 383 379 259 246 55 9 5 71 9 8 125 821 750
Weighted base 1809 665 598 116* 48* 4% 76 239 458 368 241 230 45* 7 4 55* 6** 7 125* 842 738
Concerned 677 158 294 57 26 1 15 96 100 187 142 35 26 3 2 31 2 - 57 158 409
37% 24% 49%AFG 49%AF  55%AFg 24% 19% 40%AF  22%k 51%HK  59%HIKQ 15% 58%HK  39% 50% 57%HK  38% - 45%HK  19% 55%R
Not concerned 1132 508 305 59 21 3 62 142 358 180 99 195 19 5 2 24 3 7 69 685 329
63% 76%BCDG51% 51% 45% 76% 81%BCDG 60%Bd 78%IJLNQ 49%j 1% 61% 50% 43% 62% 100% 55%J 81%S 45%

85%hlJLN 42%
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 146

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of EU nationals living in the UK

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender Age

Page 149

Absolutes/col percents

Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1790 948 842 203 295 254 289 288 461 498 543 749 524 537 279 450 243 682
Weighted base 1788 893 895 193 291 286 312 275 432 483 598 707 513 508 355 412 306 726
Concerned 880 391 488 129 160 186 136 95 174 289 322 269 278 270 160 172 182 372
49% 44% 55%A 67%DFGH 55%FGH  65%dFGH 44%g 35% 40% 60%jK 54%K 38% 54%NO 53%n0 45% 42% 59%q 51%
Not concerned 909 502 407 64 130 100 176 180 258 194 276 438 235 239 194 240 124 353
51% 56%B 45% 33% 45%Ce 35% 56%CDE  65%CDEf 60%CDE  40% 46%i 62%IJ 46% 47% 55%Lm 58%LM 41% 49%p

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 147

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of EU nationals living in the UK

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 150

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (d) (e (f) (@) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m)
Unweighted base 1790 149 90 1551 67 214 150 163 108 195 253 238 163
Weighted base 1788 159 91* 1539 77" 205 150 166 126* 169 243 247 155
Concerned 880 95 43 742 31 92 77 71 58 81 136 129 68
49% 60%DEFHIM  48% 48% 4% 45% 51% 43% 46% 48% 56%eFHM 52% 44%
Not concerned 909 64 47 797 46 114 74 95 69 87 107 119 87
51% 40% 52% 52%A 59%Ak 55%AK 49% 57%AK 54%a 52%a 44% 48% 56%AK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes

COMRES
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Absolutes/col percents
Table 148
Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of EU nationals living in the UK
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1790 542 610 137 60 7 145 239 378 373 265 245 56 9 5 70 6 8 115 797 756
Weighted base 1788 658 597 119 50* 4+ 75 223 454 360 248 228 47+ 8** 4* 56* 3% 7 114* 827 741
Concerned 880 178 400 91 32 1 25 115 100 258 200 47 35 6 1 45 1 - 50 182 562
49% 27% 67%AFG  76%AbFG 64%AF  29% 34% 52%AF  22% 72%HKQ 81%HIKQ 21% 74%HKQ  80% 29% 80%HKQ 19% - 44%HK  22% 76%R
Not concerned 909 480 198 29 18 3 50 108 354 102 48 181 13 2 3 11 2 7 64 645 179
51% 73%BCDG 33%c 24% 36% 71% 66%BCDG48%BC  78%IJLNQ28%J 19% 79%1JLNQ 26% 20% 71% 20% 81% 100% 56%IJLN  78%S 24%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared by ComRes COMR ES




Table 149

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of UK nationals living in the EU

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Gender

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 152

Absolutes/col percents

Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 c2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) [0)] (m) (n) (0) (o) (@
Unweighted base 1790 946 844 200 300 254 293 289 454 500 547 743 524 533 279 454 246 684
Weighted base 1794 896 898 186 294 289 317 278 431 480 606 708 516 504 355 419 305 728
Concerned 911 406 505 117 172 183 146 108 186 289 328 293 290 285 164 172 193 375
51% 45% 56%A 63%FGH  58%FGH 63%FGH 46% 39% 43% 60%jK 54%K 41% 56%NO 57%NO 46% 41% 63%Q 52%
Not concerned 884 490 393 69 122 106 171 170 245 191 277 415 226 219 192 247 112 352
49% 55%B 44% 37% 42% 37% 54%CDE 61%CDE 57%CDE  40% 46%i 59%IJ 44% 43% 54%LM 59%LM 37% 48%P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g/h - i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q
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Table 150

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?
Rights of UK nationals living in the EU

Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Opinion Poll

ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Page 153

Absolutes/col percents

Region
Yorkshire &
Total Scotland Wales NET: England North East North West Humberside = West Midlands  East Midlands Eastern London South East South West
(a) (b) (e (@) (i) (0] (k) | (m)

Unweighted base 1790 151 95 1544 64 211 150 159 110 196 257 236 161

Weighted base 1794 161 96 1538 74* 204 150 162 130" 170 248 245 154

Concerned 911 94 44 772 33 103 76 74 74 78 136 118 81
51% 59%dbHJI 46% 50% 45% 50% 50% 46% 57% 46% 55% 48% 52%

Not concerned 884 66 52 766 41 101 74 88 57 92 112 127 73
49% 4% 54%a 50%a 55% 50% 50% 54%A 43% 54%A 45% 52%a 48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/d - b/d - c/d - a/b/c/e/f/g/h/i/j/k/I/m
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Opinion Poll
ONLINE Fieldwork: 9th-11th August 2019

Table 151

Q.8 Are you concerned or not concerned about each of the following in the event of the UK leaving the EU without a deal on 31 st October 2019?

Rights of UK nationals living in the EU
Base: All respondents excluding don't knows

Page 154

Absolutes/col percents

2016 Referendum

Past Vote Voting Intention Vote
Some Some Un-
Plaid other Did not Brexit Plaid Change other likely
Total Cons Lab Lib Dems  SNP Cymru party vote Cons Lab Lib Dems  Party SNP Cymru UK Green UKIP party to vote Leave  Remain
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s)
Unweighted base 1790 535 615 133 60 8 145 242 373 377 267 239 55 10 5 71 6 8 121 787 767
Weighted base 1794 651 603 118 51* 4% 76 228 447 363 252 223 47 8 4 57* 4% 7 123* 821 754
Concerned 911 224 395 87 36 1 26 108 125 259 186 56 37 6 2 42 2 1 51 233 549
51% 34% 66%AFG  73%AFG 70%AFG 24% 35% 47%AF  28% 71%HKQ 74%HKQ 25% 79%HKQ 75% 48% 74%HKQ 55% 20% 42%HK  28% 73%R
Not concerned 884 427 208 31 15 3 49 120 322 104 66 166 10 2 2 15 2 5 72 588 205
49% 66%BCDG 34% 27% 30% 76% 65%BCDG53%BCD  72%IJLNQ 29% 26% 75%IJLNQ 21% 25% 52% 26% 45% 80% 58%IJLN  72%S 27%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b/c/d/e/f/g - h/i/j/k/l/m/n/o/p/q - t/s
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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